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JEFFERSON

COUNTY COLORADO

Liquor Licensing Authority Board Meeting
AGENDA

May 2, 2024, 9:00 a.m.
Hearing Room 1 / Virtual Hearing via WebEx Webinars
100 Jefferson County Pkwy
Golden, CO 80419

To attend the Public Meeting please attend in person or visit the County’s web site at
www.jeffco.us/meetings to attend virtually and click on the link for the Liquor Licensing Authority
Board Meeting you desire to attend which will take you to the WebEx Events platform. Please
register and click on the blue “Join by Browser” option to join the meeting. The following website also
provides access to the meeting:
https://jeffco.webex.com/jeffco/j.php?MTID=me067069827d848626dc8635f3983c30b

Event password:s7pFtGTS7u7 (77738487 from phones and video systems)

Alternatively, people can also call in and listen to the meeting by dialing: +1-408-418-9388:

Access Code/Event Number: 248 768 54283

People who dial in will not be able to provide public comment during the meeting.

AGENDA

The Thursday meeting of the Liquor Licensing authority Board (the “Board”) is an open meeting in
which the Board approves applications, hears testimony, makes decisions on applications and show
cause cases and takes care of other matters. The public is welcome to attend.

The Board meeting has two parts: the Business Meeting and the Public Hearing.

General Procedures

Agenda items will normally be considered in the order they appear on this agenda. However, the
Board may alter the agenda, take breaks during the meeting, and even continue an item to a future
meeting date.

The Board welcomes your comments. During the Public Comment time, members of the public have
three minutes to present views on matters that are included on the Hearing Agenda. Public Comment
time is not for questions and answers.

To participate in Public Comment please attend in person or please log into the WebEx Events virtual
meeting using a computer. Once logged into the meeting on your computer, please send a chat
message to the host with your name, address, and the topic of your comment so that the Chair can
recognize you at the appropriate time for public comment.


https://jeffco.webex.com/jeffco/j.php?MTID=me067069827d848626dc8635f3983c30b

Please note that you are always welcome to communicate with the Board on the county’s web site
(www.jeffco.us), by e-mail (clerktotheboard@co.jeffco.us), by phone (303-271-8191), or US mail (100
Jefferson County Parkway, Suite 2530, Golden, CO 80419).
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Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes Dated April 4, 2024
Hearing Regular Agenda

4.1

4.2

4.3

LLA24-19-2587 Change of Location
Applicant: Pho Evergreen Viethamese Noodle Bar & Grill, LLC
DBA: Pho Evergreen Viethamese Noodle Bar & Grill
Current Address: 1153 N. Bergen Pkwy Suite E
Evergreen, CO 80439

Proposed New Address: 1193 Bergen Pkwy Suite B
Evergreen, CO 80439

LLA24-24-0949 New Hotel & Restaurant
Applicant: Beyond Infinity LLC
DBA: Blue Sky Bistro
Location: 11755 Airport Way
Broomfield, CO 80021

LLA24-24-0890- New Retail Liquor Store
Applicant: Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.
DBA: Stellar Liquors
Location: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street

Littleton, CO 80128

Other Business

Adjournment

Jefferson County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national
origin, sex, religion, age, disability or sexual orientation in the provision of
services. Disabled persons requiring reasonable accommodation to attend or
participate in a County service, program or activity should call 303-271-5000 or
TDD 303-271-8560. We appreciate a minimum of 24 hours advance notice so
arrangements can be made to provide the requested auxiliary aid.
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JEFFERSON

COUNTY COLORADO

Liquor Licensing Authority Board Minutes

April 4, 2024, 9:00 a.m.
Hearing Room 1/ Virtual Hearing via WebEx Webinars
100 Jefferson County Pkwy
Golden, CO 80419

LLA Present: Authority Member Parker Brown, Chair
Authority Member Dorothy Martinez
Authority Member Nikki Rossetter
Authority Member Stan Holzwart

Staff Present: Jean Biondi - Assistant County Attorney
Maylee Barraza, Deputy Clerk to the Board
Katie LaLiberte, Deputy Clerk to the Board
Alanna Blomquist, Deputy Clerk to the Board

1. Call to Order

Authority Member Dorothy Martinez called the meeting to order.
2. Pledge of Allegiance

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
3. Approval of Minutes Dated March 7, 2024

Motioned by Authority Member Parker Brown, Chair
Seconded by Authority Member Stan Holzwart

The Board unanimously approved the minutes dated March 7, 2024.

4, Hearing Regular Agenda
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4.1

4.2

4.3

LLA24-24-0696 New Hotel & Restaurant

Applicant: Pancho & Jane QOZB, LLC

DBA: Pancho & Jane

Location: 16500 South Golden Road, Unit 101
Golden, CO 80401

Sworn Testimony:

Brian Proffit, Attorney

Chris Luersen, Manager
Matthew McBride, Applicant
Patrick Maroney, Petitioner

Motioned by Authority Member Parker Brown, Chair
Seconded by Authority Member Dorothy Martinez

After Sworn Testimony by the Applicants and Representatives, as
well as discussion from The Board, The Board unanimously
approved item 4.1 LLA24-24-0696 New Hotel and Restaurant.

LLA24-19-2587 Change of Location

Applicant: Pho Evergreen Viethamese Noodle Bar & Grill, LLC
DBA: Pho Evergreen Viethamese Noodle Bar & Grill
Current Address: 1153 N. Bergen Pkwy Suite E
Evergreen, CO 80439
Proposed New Address: 1193 Bergen Pkwy Suite B
Evergreen, CO 80439

Sworn Testimony:
Cam Ong, Applicant
Dianne Baba-Yamashita, Petitioner

Motioned by Authority Member Stan Holzwart
Seconded by Authority Member Parker Brown, Chair

After Sworn Testimony by the Applicant and Petitioner, as well as
discussion with the Board, the Board unanimously continued Item
4.2 LLA24-19-2587 to the May 2, 2024 hearing, to permit the
applicant to re-perform the neighborhood petition process.

LLA24-24-0395 Transfer Hotel & Restaurant

Applicant: Valerin LLC
DBA: Wildflower Cafe
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Address: 28035 Highway 74
Evergreen, CO 80439

Sworn Testimony:

Kris Hoeltgen, Attorney
Valerie Hartford, Applicant
Erin Myers, Applicant

Motioned by Authority Member Stan Holzwart
Seconded by Authority Member Dorothy Martinez

After Sworn Testimony by the Applicants and Representatives, as
well as discussion from The Board, The Board unanimously
approved item 4.3 LLA24-24-0395 Transfer Hotel and Restaurant.

Other Business
Next Liquor Licensing Authority Meeting will be on May 2, 2024.
Adjournment

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting was
adjourned.

These minutes summarize the final decision made by the Board at the
referenced meeting. This meeting was also audio recorded and that recording is
available for review. In the event there is confusion as to what the final decision
of the Board is, the Board will rely on the audio tape to interpret the Board's
intent. The audio tape shall act as an official record of these proceedings for any
necessary purpose when, in the opinion of the Board, the minutes are in any way
insufficient. An audio copy of the Liquor Board Authority's proceedings is
available by contacting the Deputy Clerk to the Board.

Chair Deputy Clerk

3
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DR 8442 (02/26/24)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

PO BOX 17087

Denver CO 80217-0087

(303) 2052300 Permit Application and Report of Changes
All Answers Must Be Printed in Black Ink or Typewritten

Applicantisa (O Corporaton (O Individual () Partnership (@ Limited Liability Company

License Number
03-12659

Name of Licensee ) , ) o - -
PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILLLLC

Trade Name of Establishment (DBA) , o - - _
EHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILL !

Address of Premises (specify exact location of premises)
1153 N. BERGEN PKWY, SUITE E

cty ~_County ____ State ZIPCode
FVERGREEN . _fEERSM 0 B0 pwe
"B_usi_n_egg_E_mail Address - - - - Business Phone Number
FOPHOGOLDEN@GMAIL.COM ‘(303)819-2868 |
Select the Appropriate Section Below and Reference the Instructions on Page 1.

Section A — Manager

' | Manager's Registration (Hotel & REStAUANL).................coo.coovveveeoeeeeeeeeeee oo $30.00
| Manager's REGISLration (TAVEIM)..............ccoovooeooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseeseesseessessssesessseesssssesessessssseseenns $30.00
~_ Manager's Registration (Lodging & Entertainment).................c.cooeeveeeereeereeereeeeeereeeeeeeneeeseeeseene $30.00
| . Change of Manager (Other Licenses pursuant to section 44-3-301(8), C.R.S.).......ccoccovuen..... No Fee

Please note that Manager's Registration for Hotel & Restaurant, Lodging & Entertainment, and
Tavern licenses requires a local fee with submission to the local licensing authority as well. Please
reach out to local licensing authorities directly regarding local processing and fees.

Section B — Duplicate License

Duplicate License

Page 20of 8
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SectionC

__ . Retail Warehouse Storage Permit (Ch).............coow..eeerereeoeeeeereeeerseeeseseeesesesssssessessesssssssnens
~ | Wholesale Branch HouSE Permit (EACH)..............cccveereeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seseeseseseeeseseseee
X' Change Corporation or Trade Name Permit (€aCh).................coooovreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereeseeeerereseene
X Change Location Permit (€ACK)................co.oooiereieeeeeieeeereeeseesess s ssesssssseseesesssensennens

. Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change.........

- Change, Alter or Modify Premises...............cccoooovcon $150.00x | TotalFee:

... $100.00
... $100.00
...... $50.00
.... $150.00

$150.00

N

- Addition of Optional Premises to
Existing Hotel/Restaurant........................ccccoooveenll ) $100.00x Total Fee:

| Addition of Related Facility to an Existing

Resort or Campus Liquor Complex...............ccccouun..... $160.00 x ’ Total Fee: ‘ o
| Campus Liquor COmMPIEX DESIGNALION..............c..covvevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesereeeeseeresesesesesesssresseseeene

 SIAEWAIK SEIVICE ATCA.. ... s et e e e s s e s s ses s e s e s s s s s s ssessssesaseseasans

Do Not Write in This Space — For Department of Revenue Use Only

...... No Fee

‘Date License Issued ~ License Account Number . Period

The State may convert your check to a one time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account may be debited as early as
the same day received by the State. If converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to insufficient or
uncollected funds, the Department of Revenue may collect the payment amount directly from your bank account electronically.

Total AMOUNEDUE. ..., $

DR 8442 (02/26/24)
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Storage Permit

Retail Warehouse Storage Permit or a Wholesalers Branch House Permit
.| Retail Warehouse Permit for:
__. On—Premises Licensee (Taverns, Restaurants etc.)
. Off-Premises Licensee (Liquor stores)
| Wholesalers Branch House Permit

Address of Storage Premise

City o ] B County _ ZIPCode
: s S 1 -

Attach a deed/lease or rental agreement for the storage premises.
Attach a detailed diagram of the storage premises.

Change Trade Name or Corporate Name

___ Change of Trade Name/DBA only
X Corporate Name Change (Attach the following supporting documents)

1. Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State, or
2. Statement of Change filed with the Secretary of State, and
3. Minutes of Corporate meeting, Limited Liability Members meeting, Partnership agreement.

Old Trade Name
|

|
|
I [ - - _ - .

New Trade Name

i

Old Corporate Name -
PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILL LLC

New Corporate Name o
PHO EVERGREEN BAR AND GRILL LLC

DR 8442 (02/26/24) Page 4 of 8
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Change of Location

Note to Retail Licensees: An application to change location has a local application fee of $750
payable to your local licensing authority. You may only change location within the same jurisdiction as
the original license that was issued. Pursuant to 44-3-311(1) C.R.S. Your application must be on file
with the local authority thirty (30) days before a public hearing can be held.

Date filed with Local Authority _ Date of Hearing ‘
01/24/2024 J 04/04/2024 |
L - _ o . — . - -

Address of current premises.

Address o - - - B

1153 N. BERGEN PKWY, SUITE E

City ' 7 - Coun ZIP Code
‘_!L o - inty o - gPCode
E/ERGREEN ;JEFFERSON F0439 ‘

Address of proposed New Premises
(Attach copy of the deed or lease that establishes possession of the premises by the licensee)

Address o )
1193 N. BERGEN PKWY, SUITE B&C
City - - - County

EVERGREEN J JEFFERSON

New mailing address if applicable.

. ZIPCode

Address B ) o L .
1193 N. BERGEN PKWY, SUITE B&C |
City D  County ~ state ZIPCode
:EVERGREEN [JEFFERSON \ \E)—_’\ 80439

Attach detailed diagram of the premises showing where the alcohol beverages will be stored,
served, possessed or consumed. Include kitchen area(s) for hotel and restaurants.

DR 8442 (02/26/24) Page 50f 8
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Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change

Select the option that applies to your situation:

(O Make a current Primary Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Noncontiguous Location

(Location 2); or

(O Make a current Noncontiguous Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Primary

Manufacturing Location (Location 2).
Address of Location 1:

Address

Address of Location 2:

Address

Change of Manager

~ ZIPCode

ZIP Code

]

Change of Manager or to Register the Manager of a Tavern, Hotel and Restaurant, Lodging &

Entertainment liquor license or licenses pursuant to section 44-3-301(8), C.R.S.

Change of Manager
Former Manager’s Name
New Manager’s Name

Date of Employment

Does manager have a financial interest in any other liquor

licensed establiShMENnt?.......... ... e oo e ereaeena

If yes, give name and location of establishment

DR 8442 (02/26/24)
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Modify Premises or Addition of Optional Premises, Related Facility, or Sidewalk Service Area

Note: Licensees may not modify or add to their licensed premises until approved by state and
local authorities.

(a) Describe change proposed

(b) If the modification is temporary, when will the proposed change:

§tan (month/day/year)

R — F—————

- an (month/day/year)

Note: The total state fee for temporary modification is $300.00

(c) Will the proposed change result in the licensed premises now being located
within 500 feet of any public or private school that meets compuisory
education requirements of Colorado law, or the principal campus of any - —~
college, university Or SEMINAIY?................ccoeeeereereeeereeeerce et re s s sne v~ Yes {_ No

(If yes, explain in detail and describe any exemptions that apply) B

(d) Is the proposed change in compliance with local building and zoning laws?.......... O Yes O No
(e) If this modification is for an additional Hotel and Restaurant Optional Premises

has the local authority authorized by resolution or ordinance the issuance of

OPLIONAI PIEIMISES?..........ovvveeeeerereeeeee e eetee e ee e eeaeeessene s ror et st esesstaes O Yes O No

(f) Attach a diagram of the current licensed premises and a diagram of the proposed changes for the
licensed premises.

(9) Attach any existing lease that is revised due to the maodification.

(h) For the addition of a Sidewalk Service Area per Regulation 47-302(A)(4), 1 C.C.R. 203-2,
include documentation received from the local governing body authorizing use of the sidewalk.
Documentation may include but is not limited to a statement of use, permit, easement, or other
legal permissions.

DR 8442 (02/26/24) Page 7 of 8
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Campus Liquor Complex Designation

An institution of higher education or a person who contracts with the institution to provide food services
| wish to designate my existing:

Liquor License Type Liquor License Number

to a Campus Liquor Complex _ Yes [ No

Additional Related Facility

To add a Related Facility to an existing Resort or Campus Liquor Complex, include the name of the
Related Facility and include the address and an outlined drawing of the Related Facility Premises.

Address of Related Facility
Address

City State ZIP Code

Outlined diagram provided

Oath of Applicant

| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that | have read the foregoing application and all
attachments thereto, and that all information therein is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Priqt Na Title
LC{ z Wﬁ Z)Lg,/// "

Signat Date (MM/DD/YY)

2.25-2¢

Report and Approval of Local Licensing Authority (City / County)

The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and character of
the applicant is satisfactory, and we do report that such permit, if granted, will comply with the applicable
provisions of Title 44, Articles 4 and 3, C.R.S., as amended. Therefore, This Application is Approved.

Local Licensing Authority (City or County) Date filed with Local Authority

Signature Title Date (MM/DD/YY)

Report of State Licensing Authority

The foregoing has been examined and complies with the filing requirements of Title 44, Article 3,
C.R.S., as amended.

Signature Title Date (MM/DD/YY)

DR 8442 (02/26/24) Page 8 of 8
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

[, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the
records of this office,

Pho Evergreen Bar and Grill LLC

isa
Limited Liability Company
formed or registered on 12/11/2015 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable

requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity
identification number 20151791856 .

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through
03/27/2024 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through
03/28/2024 @ 08:04:35 .

[ have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated. executed, and issued this

official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 03/28/2024 (@ 08:04:35 in accordance with applicable law.
This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 15890181

Joros ot

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

* *kkok *****************#********End 01' Ccrtiﬁcate**ﬂn’(*****t********tt*************#*********

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorade Secretary of State's website is fully and immediately valid and effective.
However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a
Certificate page of the Secretary of State’s website, hups:/’www.coloradosos.gov/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do  entering  the
certificate 's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate
is merely optional_and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website,
https:/hwww.coloradosos.gov click “Businesses, trademarks, trade names”™ and select " Frequently Asked Questions.”
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Colorado Secretary of State
EILL]  Date and Time: 12/11/2015 04:49 PM

Document must be filed electronically. ID Number: 20151791856

Paper documents are not accepted. ’

Fees & forms are subject to change. Document number: 20151791856
For more information or to print copies Amount Paid: $50.00

of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization
filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is
Pho Evergreen Bar and Grill LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation
“limited liability company”, “Itd. liability company”, “limited liability co.", “Itd.
liability co.”, “limited”, “LLc.”, “llc”, or “ltd."”. See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company’s initial principal office is

Street address 1153 Bergen Parkway
- (Street number and name)
STEE
Evergreen CO 80439
(City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code)
United States
(Province — if applicable) (Country)
Mailing address 1153 Bergren Parkway
(leave blank if same as street address) (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)
STEE
Evergreen CO 80439
(City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code)
United States .
(Province — if applicable) (Country)

3. The registered agent name and registered agent address of the limited liability company’s initial registered
agent are

Name
(if an individual) ONG CAM
(Last) (Firsy) (Middle) (Suffix)
or
(if an entity)
(Caution: Do not provide both an individual and an entity name.)
Street address 1153 BERGEN PARKWAY
(Street number and name)
STEE
EVERGREEN co 80439
(City) (State) (ZIP Code)
Mailing address
(leave blank if same as street address) (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)
ARTORG_LLC Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012
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CO
(City) (State) (ZIP Code)

e following statement is adopted by marking the box.)
The person appointed as registered agent has consented to being so appointed.

4. The true name and mailing address of the person forming the limited liability company are

Name
(if an individual) ONG CAM
(Last) (First) (Middle) (Suffx)
or
(if an entity)
(Caution: Do not provide both an individual and an entity name.)
Mailing address 13901 W 7TH AVE
(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)
GOLDEN CO 80401
(City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code)
United States .
(Province — if applicable) (Country)

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

D The limited liability company has one or more additional persons forming the limited liability
company and the name and mailing address of each such person are stated in an attachment.

5. The management of the limited liability company is vested in
(Mark the applicable box.)

[[] one or more managers.
or
the members.

6. (The following statement is adopted by marking the box.)
There is at least one member of the limited liability company.

7. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment,)
[[] This document contains additional information as provided by law.

8. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has
significant legal consequences. Read instructions before entering a date.)

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.)
The delayed effective date and, if applicable, time of this document is/are

(mm/ddfyyyy hour:minute am/ipm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or
acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the
individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the
person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity
with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic
statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the
document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012
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This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of
State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

Ong Cam
(Lasy) (Firsy) (Middle) (Suffix)
13901 W 7TH AVE

(Street number and name or Post Qfffice Box information)

Golden CO 80401
(City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code)
United States .
(Province - if applicable) (Country)

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

[] This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals
causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice,
and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy
minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be
amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should
be addressed to the user’s legal, business or tax advisor(s).

ARTORG_LLC Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012
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Planning and Zoning

F U1 af
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Show more results
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MEMORANDUM

TO: PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT — RUSS CLARK
FROM: LIQUOR LICENSING - Lane Blomquist
RE: ZONING VERIFICATION FOR PROPOSED LIQUOR LICENSE

DATE: January 24, 2024

APPLICANT: PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR AND GRILL

TYPE OF LICENSE APPLIED FOR: Hotel Restaurant

ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION: 1153 N. Bergen Pkwy, Suite B, Evergreen, CO 80439

A copy of the legal description or lease is available through our office if you need it.

.. Planned Development, (PD) which allows this use.
Zoning is:

Digitally signed by Dylan Monke

Dylan Monke & i,

Date: 2024.03.04 13:58:49-07°00"

Signature of Planning Official
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FINDINGS OF THE LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF THE COUNTY OF
JEFFERSON, STATE OF COLORADO, BASED UPON THE INVESTIGATION AND
REPORT OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LIQUOR INVESTIGATOR REGARDING

THE APPLICATION FOR A

NEW LOCATION Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License BY
Pho Evergreen Vietnamese Noodle Bar & Grill, LLC
DBA
Pho Evergreen Vietnamese Noodle Bar & Grill
1193 N. Bergen Pkwy, Suite B
Evergreen, CO 80439
UNINCORPORATED JEFFERSON COUNTY

An investigation was made by the County Liquor Investigator and a report thereon made
to the Liquor Licensing Authority of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado. It is the in
the intention of said Board to make the following Findings a part of the record and if any
interested persons believe said Findings to be in error, they shall have the burden of
presenting evidence at the public hearing to be held on Thursday, April 4", 2024, at the
hour of 9:00 A.M.

FINDINGS

1. The area to be served and the neighborhood to be considered and the boundary
lines of the area in which the investigation was conducted are:

1 MILE RADIUS

The property in question is zoned Planned Development Amended and would
permit the use of a New Location Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License if granted.

2. The zoning in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Liquor Licensing Authority,
is as follows:

Page 28 of 134
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NORTH -

SOUTH -

EAST -
WEST -

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), AGRICULTURAL ONE
(A-1), AGRICULTURAL TWO (A-2), CONSERVATION ZONE
(C-O), SUBURBAN RESIDENTIAL TWO (SR-2)

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), CONSERVATION ZONE
(C-0), AGRICULTURAL TWO (A-2)

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D),

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), SUBURBAN
RESIDENTIAL FIVE (SR-5), INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT-4,
COMMERCIAL ONE (C-1), AGRICULTURAL TWO (A-2)

3. Land uses in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Licensing Authority, is as

follows:

NORTH -

SOUTH -

EAST -
WEST -

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL,
CONSERVATION, SUBURBAN

AGRICULTURAL, CONSERVATION, PLANNED
DEVELPMENT

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

AGRICULTURAL, PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, SUBURBAN
RESIDENTIAL, INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL

4. Distance in all directions to the nearest outlet:

NORTH-

SOUTH-

BERGEN PARK LIQUORS .2 MILE
PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE
BAR AND GRILL (PREVIOUS LOCATION) .1 MILE

KING SOOPERS #64 312 FEET
KING SOOPERS #64 FUEL CENTER .1 MILE
BEAU THAI .2 MILE
CUISINE OF HIMALAYA .2 MILE
DANDELIONS CAFE 4 MILE
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8.
9.
10. Traffic congestion problems: NONE ANTICIPATED
11.Road Improvements: NONE ANTICIPATED

EVERGREEN BREAD LOUNGE .2 MILE
EVERMORE WINE BAR & CAFE .5 MILE
SUSHI WIN .8 MILE
TUSCANY TAVERN .8 MILE
WOODCELLAR BAR & GRILL, THE .5 MILE
EAST- CENTER FOR THE ARTS EVERGREEN .3 MILE
COCONUT LIQUORS .1 MILE
THE WILD GAME/ TEQUILAS FAMILY
MEXICAN RESTAURANT .3 MILE
THE BAGELRY .1 MILE
WEST- NATURAL GROCERS- EVERGREEN .2 MILE
PARKSIDE CAFE .2 MILE

SAME COMPLEX - COCONUT LIQUORS,

PHO EVERGREEN

VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR AND GRILL (PREVIOUS LOCATION), KING

SOOPER #64, KING SOOPER #64 FUEL CENTER
AGE: 40 YEARS OLD

Health Department Approval: REQUIRED
Distance in all direction to nearest schools:

NORTH- NONE

SOUTH- BERGEN MEADOWS ES

EAST- BERGEN VALLEY ES
WEST- NONE
Parking: ADEQUATE

BUILDING: AVERAGE

1.1 MILES
.7 MILES

Proximity to incorporated areas: 6.59 MILES TO CITY OF GOLDEN LIMITS
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12.Location Checked 1193 N. Bergen Pkwy, Suite B, Evergreen, CO 80439 . One
posting sign checked on March 26", 2024 Was properly posted, easily visible to
the public and appeared correct.

13.Legal notice of public hearing was published in the CANYON COURIER on March
14™, 2024 and appeared correct.
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Affidavit of Circulator

I, {QM/V\&M& N3 , do hereby certify that | was the circulator of the attached petitions and further, that |
personally witnessed each signature appearing on the petitions. To the best of my knowledge, each signature thereon is
the signature of the person whose name it purports to be, each address given opposite each name is the true address of
the person that signed, that each person who signed the petition represented him/her self to be at least 21 years of age,
and that each person who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to him/her, the petition in its
entirety and understood its meaning. | also affirm that no promises, threats or inducements were employed whatsoever in
connection with the presentation of this petition and that eve S|gnature appearing hereon was given freely and
voluntarily.

Circulator's Name: K &%@MMD WN\ L&
Circulator's Address: V72) (/\) Slfﬁ\’%&é‘dé&/& @ W@

State of Colorado )

ss.
County of Jefferson)

Subscribed and sworn to the before me this / é day of , ﬁﬁf . 202\(

y =S

Notary Public /

My Commission Expires: ) / -] 9 ‘L \‘

Y MICHAEL J CASTILLO :
@ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO f'

NOTARY ID 20084022704
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Applicant:
Location:
Type of License:

Date(s) of Petitioning

NEIGHBORHOOD NEEDS & DESIRES
PETITION SUMMARY

Pho Evergreen Noodle Bar & Grill, LLC d/b/a

Pho Evergreen Vietnamese Noodle Bar & Grill

1193 Bergen Pkwy., Suite B, Evergreen, CO 80439

- oY sta) — TR 5t

Total Contacts (Door Knocks):
Not at home

Not qualified to sign

Refused to sign

Needs & Desires Already Being Met
Religious Objection

Remained Neutral

Alcohol Usage Objections

NS

No Reason Given

Total Number of Businesses in Support

Total Number of Businesses Opposed :é
Total Number of Citizens in Support Z 0

Total Number of Citizens Opposed

Total Number in Favor of Issuance 17[ D
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RESIDENT PETITION FORM

Applicant: PHO EVERGREEN BAR & GRILL, LLC d/b/a PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILL

Location: 1193 N Bergen Pkwy, Unit B, Evergreen, CO 80439 Type of License:____Hotel & Restaurant

Date of Petition: Hearing Date:__ May 2, 2024
I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor license has been filed with the Jefferson County
Liquor Licensing Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am a resident in the defined
neighborhood. | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the approval/denial of the above
referenced application.
Name Address Favor | Oppose | Age | Reason Signature Date

A(\{)XOL MOWUW = M'm%ﬂ (X! fb/ 34 CGWW\%\E\JQ‘@( — Wamw&/ quff

\
b
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é§\ K
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=

2l Brp | LA 54| et VAT

Duies Pt |2YA%S, 05 |l 2 abeey %%/W 5

Vil Sassel Lifc?iaf“if%fmf’—ﬂf 23 W)y | 7 — U4,

\/ L
A
(oorer Qui " pliaie il f | BO|QUigiodE / P T 27

%X(}Lff\% \fo\fU\’ /5‘772—«\, ’ wu%/ "\ £ @W@% ‘f/j/zy

g

,:_.__
p——

X/\U\\’\\\y\\/\ \do a/( b, ";ﬁ A e @%W%u \ /@ M /( / %/k

T 2 %
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RESIDENT PETITION FORM

Applicant: PHO EVERGREEN BAR & GRILL, LLC d/b/a PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILL

Location: 1193 N Bergen Pkwy, Unit B, Evergreen, CO 80439 Type of License:____Hotel & Restaurant

Date of Petition: Hearing Date:_ May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor license has been filed with the Jefferson County
Liquor Licensing Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am a resident in the defined
neighborhood. | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the approval/denial of the above
referenced application.

Name

Address Favor | Oppose | Age | Reason , ., Signature\ Date
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BUSINESS PETITION FORM

Applicant: PHO EVERGREEN BAR & GRILL, LLC

Location:

d/b/a PHO EVERGREEN VIETNAMESE NOODLE BAR & GRILL

1193 N Bergen Pkwy, Unit B, Evergreen, CO 80439

Date of Petition:

Hearing Date:

Type of License:

Hotel & Restaurant

May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor license has been filed with the Jefferson County
Liquor Licensing Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am a resident in the defined
neighborhood. | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the approval/denial of the above

referenced application.

Il

Qi O\
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Nafiie | . 5 Address Favor | Oppose | Age | Reason Signature , Date
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BUSINESS PETITION FORM

gpscans ﬁw@wmm%&%/

graerld

s

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor license has been filed wntlfthe Jefferson County

dibla ﬂ\ﬁ’a/ U qréen Q)&Kﬁéﬁﬂ/‘ A
Rebtnnaud Jleti

Type of License

Hearing Date: W 5/%621/

Liquor Licensing Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am a resident in the defined
neighborhood. | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the approval/denial of the above

referenced application.

YR Of)ow//

&3 (17 Meale
7«"I\/e

y /s/ez

Name Address Favor | Oppose | Age | Reason, »__| Signature Date
Qv G |ugs e | X s il Fad] Y| A
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DR 8404 (06/30/23)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

(303) 205-2300

* Note that the Division will not accept cash [ ] Paid by check

Colorado Liquor
Retail License Application

Uploaded to|Date

[] Paid online Movelt on

[O] New License [ ] New-Concurrent

[] Transfer of Ownership [_] State Property Only [_] Master file

e Applicant must check the appropriate box(es)

« All answers must be printed in black ink or typewritten

* Applicant should obtain a copy of the Colorado Liquor and Beer Code: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liguor

[] Individual
[ ] Corporation

1. Applicant is applying as a/an

[0] Limited Liability Company
] Partnership (includes Limited Liability and Husband and Wife Partnerships)

[] Association or Other

Beyond Infinity LLC

2. Applicant If an LLC, name of LLC; if partnership, at least 2 partner's names; if corporation, name of corporation

FEIN Number
93-3448140

2a.Trade Name of Establishment (DBA)
Blue Sky Bistro

State Sales Tax Number
96003843

Business Telephone
303-870-4581

3. Address of Premises (specify exact location of premises, include suite/unit numbers)

11755 Airport Way
City County State |ZIP Code
Broomfield Jefferson Cco 80021
4. Mailing Address (Number and Street) City or Town State |ZIP Code
10241 Northpark Drive Westminster CO 80031

5. Email Address

maddenbj@gmail.com

6. If the premises currently has a liquor or beer license, you must answer the following questions
Present Trade Name of Establishment (DBA) Present State License Number |Present Class of License Present Expiration Date
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Section A Nonrefundable Application Fees* |Section B (Cont.) Liquor License Fees*
] Application Fee for New LiCENSe........ccceveiiieeiiiiieiiieesieeee $1,100.00 | [] Liquor—Licensed Drugstore (COUNLY) .......ccoeeueeeuermenirenenerinceeeecneens $312.50
O Application Fee for New License w/Concurrent Review ............ $1,200.00 | [] Lodging & Entertainment - L&E (City) ...o.oovveveeececerniiirereecccciens $500.00
[ Application Fee for Transfer .............ccccoeeoeveererrrenenn. ..$1,100.00 | [] Lodging & Entertainment - L&E (County) ....$500.00
Section B Liquor License Fees* O Manager Registration - H & R .....cvovoeeiiieceeeeee e $30.00
[ Add Optional Premises to H & R....... $100.00 X Total O Manager Registration - TAVEIM .........coviicieereieinrsreseeee e $30.00

O Manager Registration - Lodging & Entertainment..............cccccevnnenene $30.00
[ Add Related Facility to Resort Complex$75.00 X Total [J Manager Registration - Campus Liquor COMPIEX ........eveeveeerrrreene $30.00
[ Add Sidewalk SENVICE AM€a.............rrreeeeeesseeeeeeeeeseeesseoeeeeeeeesesssssssssn $75.00 O Optional PremiSes LICENSE (City).....ooreorrereereesseesses e $500.00
[ AMS LICENSE (CItY) cvvvvvvvveeeveeeeeeeeeeessssssssseeseeeessesessseeeseeseeseessssssssssssee $308.75 | [] Optional Premises License (COUNY) ... $500.00
[ Arts License P $308.75 [ Racetrack License (CIY) e $500.00
[ Beer and Wine License (CitY)-coescvesvesmssnisnss s $351.25 [ Racetrack License (COUNLY) et $500.00
[ Beer and Wine License (COUNLY) v $436.25 [ Resort Complex LICENSE (CitY).....ccuerrrrrrrrerrriirieeieisreesieesesenee e $500.00
[ Brew PUD LICENSE (CItY) wvveeeveeeeeererrsssseeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeesessessssssssssson $750.00 | [ Resort Complex License (COUNY) ... $500.00
[ Brew PUb LiCENSe (COUNLY)...........rorrrerrreeeeeeeeeeveeeeeoeeeeeen s $750.00 [J Related Facility - Campus Liquor COMPIEX (City) «..vroeerseerrrrrree $160.00
[ campus Liguor COMPIEX (CItY) .......eerreeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseensesssssssesseen $500.00 [J Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex (County) ..................... $160.00
] campus Liguor Complex (COUNLY) ..........eveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereesssssssssseen $500.00 [J Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex (State).. ..$160.00
[ campus Liquor Complex (Sate)............ooovveervvveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeneesssssssessoen $500.00 [J Retail Gaming TAVErN LICENSE (CIty) ..vvroeerseeersrsseeessesseeessen $500.00
(I T I =N (o) DO $308.75 | [] Retail Gaming Tavern LICenSe (COUNY) ... $500.00
[ CIUD LiCeNSE (COUNY) .ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeessssseeeseeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeesees s $308.75 [J Retail Liquor Store License--Additional (City)...............o.ooooerrrre $227.50
L Distilery Pub License (City).. +$750.00 | 7 Retal Liquor Store License—Additional (COUNtY) .......oooorerrrr. $312.50
L Distilery Pub LiCense (COUNY) ... $750.00 | [ Retail LGUOT SHOTE (City)..vreerserrrreersessessessssssesssssrssessssseesen $227.50
[ Hotel and Restaurant License (CItY) e $500.00 [ Retail Liquor SOre (COUNLY) .....cvvieeuieeerueieieinesisiseeeeieieisienesss e $312.50
(] Hotel and Restaurant License (COUMY) ... $500.00 | [T Tavern LICENSE (City) o..rerrerrrreessessessssessessssssresesssssese $500.00
[ Hotel and Restaurant License w/one opt premises (City) .......... $600.00 | [ tavern License [(©oTU141 1) TR $500.00
[ Hotel and Restaurant License wione opt premises (County).. - $600.00 [J Vintners Restaurant License (1117 TSR $750.00
L Liquor-Licensed DIUGSIOre (City) ..o $227.50 | [ Vintners Restaurant License (COUNLY) .....o..voerrreeesrssersersrrre $750.00

Questions? Visit: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liquor for more information
Do not write in this space - For Department of Revenue use only
Liability Information
License Account Number Liability Date License Issued Through (Expiration Date) Total
$
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Application Documents Checklist and Worksheet

Instructions: This checklist should be utilized to assist applicants with filing all required documents for licensure.

All documents must be properly signed and correspond with the name of the applicant exactly. All documents must be
typed or legibly printed. Upon final State approval the license will be mailed to the local licensing authority. Application
fees are nonrefundable. Questions? Visit: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liguor for more information

Iltems submitted, please check all appropriate boxes completed or documents submitted

I.  Applicant information
[E] A. Applicant/Licensee identified
[0] B. State sales tax license number listed or applied for at time of application
[2] C.License type or other transaction identified
[J D. Return originals to local authority (additional items may be required by the local licensing authority)
[X] E. All sections of the application need to be completed
[] F. Master file applicants must include the Application for Master File form DR 8415 and applicable fees to this
Retail License Application

%]

II. Diagram of the premises
[0] A.No larger than 82" X 11"
[] B.Dimensions included (does not have to be to scale). Exterior areas should show type of control (fences,
walls, entry/exit points, etc.)
C.Separate diagram for each floor (if multiple levels)
[XI D.Kitchen - identified if Hotel and Restaurant
[o] E.Bold/Outlined Licensed Premises

lll.  Proof of property possession (One Year Needed)
] A.Deed in name of the applicant (or) (matching question #2) date stamped / filed with County Clerk
[J B.Lease in the name of the applicant (or) (matching question #2)
[] C.Lease assignment in the name of the applicant with proper consent from the landlord and acceptance by the applicant
[] D.Other agreement if not deed or lease. (matching question #2)

IV. Background information (DR 8404-l) and financial documents
A.Complete DR 8404-I for each principal (individuals with more than 10% ownership, officers, directors,
partners, members)
[J B.Fingerprints taken and submitted to the appropriate Local Licensing Authority through an approved State Vendor.
Master File applicants submit results to the State using code 25YQHT with IdentoGO.
Do not complete fingerprint cards prior to submitting your application.
The Vendors are as follows:
IdentoGO - https://uenroll.identogo.com/ Phone: 844-539-5539 (toll-free)
Colorado Fingerprinting — http.//www.coloradofingerprinting.com
Appointment Scheduling Website: http:/www.coloradofingerprinting.com/cabs/
Phone: 720-292-2722 Toll Free: 833-224-2227
Details about the vendors and fingerprinting in Colorado can be found on CBI's website here:
https://cbi.colorado.gov/sections/biometric-identification-and-records-unit/employment-and-background-checks
[J C.Purchase agreement, stock transfer agreement, and/or authorization to transfer license
[] D.List of all notes and loans (Copies to also be attached)

V. Sole proprietor/husband and wife partnership (if applicable)
[] A.Form DR 4679
[] B.Copy of State issued Driver’s License or Colorado Identification Card for each applicant

VI. Corporate applicant information (if applicable)
[J A.Certificate of Incorporation
[] B.Certificate of Good Standing
[] C.Certificate of Authorization if foreign corporation (out of state applicants only)

VII. Partnership applicant information (if applicable)
L] A.Partnership Agreement (general or limited).
[ B.Certificate of Good Standing

VIII. Limited Liability Company applicant information (if applicable)
A. Copy of articles of organization
B. Certificate of Good Standing
[X] C.Copy of Operating Agreement (if applicable)
[] D.Certificate of Authority if foreign LLC (out of state applicants only)

IX. Manager registration for Hotel and Restaurant, Tavern, Lodging & Entertainment, and Campus Liquor
Complex licenses when included with this application
[] A.$30.00 fee
B. If owner is managing, no fee required
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Name B d Infinity LLC Type of License Account Number
eyond Intintty Hotel/Restaurant

** |f applicant is owned 100% by a parent company, please list the designated principal officer on above.
** Corporations - the President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer must be accounted for above (Include ownership
percentage if applicable)
** |f total ownership percentage disclosed here does not total 100%, applicant must check this box:
[X] Applicant affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein owns 10% or more of the applicant and does
not have financial interest in a prohibited liquor license pursuant to Article 3 or 5, C.R.S.

Oath Of Applicant
| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and
complete to the best of my knowledge. | also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents
and employees to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.

Authorized Signature h&/ Printed Name and Title Date
Benjamin Madden, Owner 01/09/2024
Report and Approval of Local Licensing Authority (City/County)
Date application filed with local authority Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application)
L Yes No
For Transfer Applications Only - Is the license being transferred valid? 0O 0O

The Local Licensing Authority Hereby Affirms that each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) or a
DR 8000 (Manager Permit) has been:

[J Fingerprinted
[J Subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants

That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the
applicant is in compliance with and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license

(Check One)
[] Date of inspection or anticipated date
[J Will conduct inspection upon approval of state licensing authority

[ Is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 1,500 feet of another retail ~ Yes No
liquor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of > 10,0000? 0 o

] Is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore(LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3,000 feet of another retail 00O
liquor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of < 10,0000?

NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway
of the LLDS/RLS premises for which the application is being made and ends at the principal doorway of
the Licensed LLDS/RLS.

[] Does the Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) have at least twenty percent (20%) of the applicant's gross 0O 0O
annual income derived from the sale of food, during the prior twelve (12) month period?

The foregoing application has been examined; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the appli-
cant are satisfactory. We do report that such license, if granted, will meet the reasonable requirements of the neighbor-
hood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, and will comply with the provisions of Title 44, Article 4 or 3, C.R.S., and
Liguor Rules. Therefore, this application is approved.

Local Licensing Authority for Telephone Number ] Town, City

[] county
Signature Print Title Date
Signature Print Title Date
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DR 8495 (07/23/19)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

Tax Check Authorization, Waiver,
and Request to Release Information

IBenjamin Madden am signing this Tax Check Authorization, Waiver and Request to Release
Information (hereinafter “Waiver”) on behalf of Beyond Infinity LLC (the “Applicant/Licensee”)
to permit the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local taxing authority to release information and
documentation that may otherwise be confidential, as provided below. If | am signing this Waiver for someone other than
myself, including on behalf of a business entity, | certify that | have the authority to execute this Waiver on behalf of the
Applicant/Licensee.

The Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue is the State Licensing Authority, and oversees the
Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division as his or her agents, clerks, and employees. The information and documentation
obtained pursuant to this Waiver may be used in connection with the Applicant/Licensee’s liquor license application
and ongoing licensure by the state and local licensing authorities. The Colorado Liquor Code, section 44-3-101. et seq.
(“Liquor Code”), and the Colorado Liquor Rules, 1 CCR 203-2 (“Liquor Rules”), require compliance with certain tax
obligations, and set forth the investigative, disciplinary and licensure actions the state and local licensing authorities may
take for violations of the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules, including failure to meet tax reporting and payment obligations.

The Waiver is made pursuant to section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., and any other law, regulation, resolution or ordinance
concerning the confidentiality of tax information, or any document, report or return filed in connection with state or local
taxes. This Waiver shall be valid until the expiration or revocation of a license, or until both the state and local licensing
authorities take final action to approve or deny any application(s) for the renewal of the license, whichever is later.
Applicant/Licensee agrees to execute a new waiver for each subsequent licensing period in connection with the renewal
of any license, if requested.

By signing below, Applicant/Licensee requests that the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local
taxing authority or agency in the possession of tax documents or information, release information and documentation to
the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division, and is duly authorized employees, to act as the Applicant’s/Licensee’s duly
authorized representative under section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., solely to allow the state and local licensing authorities, and
their duly authorized employees, to investigate compliance with the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules. Applicant/Licensee
authorizes the state and local licensing authorities, their duly authorized employees, and their legal representatives, to
use the information and documentation obtained using this Waiver in any administrative or judicial action regarding the
application or license.

Name (Individual/Business) Social Security Number/Tax Identification Number
Beyond Infinity 93-3448140

Address

10241 Northpark Drive

City State Zip

Westminster CO 80031

Home Phone Number Business/Work Phone Number

N/A 303-870-4581

Printed name of person signing on behalf of the Applicant/Licensee

Benjamin Madden
Applicant/Licensee’s Signaturg (Signature authorizing the disclosure of confidential tax information) Date signed

01/09/2024

Privacy Act Statement
Providing your Social Security Number is voluntary and no right, benefit or privilege provided by law will be denied as a
result of refusal to disclose it. § 7 of Privacy Act, 5 USCS § 552a (note).
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Instruction Sheet for Permit Application and Report of Changes
For All Sections, Complete Questions on Page 2

]

DR 8442 (02/26/24)

Section A

To Register or Change Managers, check the appropriate box in section Aand complete question 10
on page 6. Proceed to the Oath of Applicant for signature. Submit to State Licensing

Authority for approval.

Section B

For a Duplicate license, be sure to include the liquor license number in section B on page 1 and

proceed to page 8 for Oath of Applicant signature.

Section C
Check the appropriate box in section C
and proceed below.

For a Retail Warehouse Storage Permit, goto
page 4 complete questions in the section (be
sure to check the appropriate box). Submit the
necessary information and proceed to page 8

for Oath of Applicant signature. Submit to the
State Licensing Authority for approval.

For a Wholesale Branch House Permit, go
to page 4 and complete questions in the
section (be sure to check the appropriate
box). Submit the necessary information and
proceed to page 8 for Oath of Applicant
signature. Submit to the State Licensing
Authority for approval.

To Change Trade Name or Corporation
Name, go to page 4 and complete

guestions in the section (be sure to check

the appropriate box). Submit the necessary
information and proceed to page 8 for Oath

of Applicant signature. Retail Liquor License
submit to the Local Liquor Licensing Authority
(City or County). Manufacturer, Wholesaler and
Importer’s Liquor Licenses submit to the State
Liquor Licensing Authority.

To modify Premise, or add Sidewalk Service
Area, go to page 7 and complete all

guestions. Submit the necessary information
and proceed to page 8 for Oath of Applicant
signature. Retail Liquor License submit to

the Local Liquor Licensing Authority (City

or County). Manufacturer, Wholesaler and
Importer’s Liquor Licenses submit to the State
Liquor Licensing Authority.
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For Optional Premises go to page 7 and
complete all questions. Submit the necessary
information and proceed to page 8 for

Oath of Applicant signature. Retail Liquor
License submit to the Local Liquor Licensing
Authority (City or County).

To Change Location, go to page 5 and
complete questions in the section. Submit

the necessary information and proceed to

page 8 for Oath of Applicant signature.

Retail Liquor License submit permit application
or report of change to the Local Liquor Licensing
Authority (City or County). Manufacturer,
Wholesaler and Importer’s Liquor Licenses
submit to the State Liquor Licensing Authority.

Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or
Primary Manufacturing Location Change,
go to page 6, and complete questions in

the section. Use this section to make a current
Noncontiguous Manufacturing Location into a
Primary Manufacturing Location, or a Primary
Manufacturing Location into a Noncontiguous
Manufacturing Location. To be eligible for

a Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or
Primary Manufacturing Location Change, you
must be a Colorado state licensed manufacturer
of vinous liquor pursuant to section 44-3-402 or
44-3-403, C.R.S.

Campus Liquor Complex Designation, go to
page 8 and complete questions in the section.
Submit the necessary information and proceed
to page 8 for Oath of Applicant signature.

To add another Related Facility to an existing
Resort or Campus Liquor Complex, go to
page 8 and complete questions in the section.
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DR 8442 (02/26/24)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

PO BOX 17087

Denver CO 80217-0087

(303) 2052300 Permit Application and Report of Changes
All Answers Must Be Printed in Black Ink or Typewritten

Applicant is a () Corporation () Individual () Partnership (® Limited Liability Company

License Number

Name of Licensee
Beyond Infinity LLC

Trade Name of Establishment (DBA)
Blue Sky Bistro

Address of Premises (specify exact location of premises)

11755 Airport Way

City County State ZIP Code
broomfield Jefferson CcoO 80021
Business Email Address Business Phone Number
info@blueskybistro.com 303-870-4581

Select the Appropriate Section Below and Reference the Instructions on Page 1.

Section A — Manager

| Manager's Registration (Hotel & ReStAUrANt). ... . $30.00
| Manager's RegiStration (TAVEIN).............cooio oo, $30.00
| Manager's Registration (Lodging & ENtertainment). ... $30.00
| Change of Manager (Other Licenses pursuant to section 44-3-301(8), C.R.S.)...........cc.c.c..... No Fee

Please note that Manager's Registration for Hotel & Restaurant, Lodging & Entertainment, and
Tavern licenses requires a local fee with submission to the local licensing authority as well. Please
reach out to local licensing authorities directly regarding local processing and fees.

Section B — Duplicate License

] DUPHCALE LICENSE ..ot . $50.00
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Section C

X Retail Warehouse Storage Permit (€aCh)..............oo oo . $100.00
| Wholesale Branch House Permit (aCH)..............c.oooo oo $100.00
| Change Corporation or Trade Name Permit (€aCh)................oooooooioeooeoeeeeeeeeee $50.00
| Change Location Permit (EACN)..............ocoo oo oo, $150.00
| Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change............. $150.00
| Change, Alter or Modify Premises....................c.c.......... $150.00 x Total Fee:
| Addition of Optional Premises to

Existing Hotel/Restaurant ... $100.00x | Total Fee:
| Addition of Related Facility to an Existing

Resort or Campus Liquor CompleX................cc.cccc....... $160.00x | Total Fee:
| Campus Liquor Complex DeSIGNALtION....................co.cooioeooeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee No Fee
| SideWalk SEIVICE ATA..............oi oo $75.00

Do Not Write in This Space — For Department of Revenue Use Only

Date License Issued License Account Number Period

The State may convert your check to a one time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account may be debited as early as
the same day received by the State. If converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to insufficient or
uncollected funds, the Department of Revenue may collect the payment amount directly from your bank account electronically.

Total AMOUNt DU, $ .
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Storage Permit

Retail Warehouse Storage Permit or a Wholesalers Branch House Permit
| Retail Warehouse Permit for:
X| On-Premises Licensee (Taverns, Restaurants etc.)
| Off-Premises Licensee (Liquor stores)
| Wholesalers Branch House Permit

Address of Storage Premise

11755 Airport Way
City County ZIP Code
Broomfield Jefferson 80021

Attach a deed/lease or rental agreement for the storage premises.
Attach a detailed diagram of the storage premises.

Change Trade Name or Corporate Name

| Change of Trade Name/DBA only
| Corporate Name Change (Attach the following supporting documents)

1. Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State, or
2. Statement of Change filed with the Secretary of State, and
3. Minutes of Corporate meeting, Limited Liability Members meeting, Partnership agreement.

Old Trade Name

New Trade Name

Old Corporate Name

New Corporate Name
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Change of Location

Note to Retail Licensees: An application to change location has a local application fee of $750
payable to your local licensing authority. You may only change location within the same jurisdiction as
the original license that was issued. Pursuant to 44-3-311(1) C.R.S. Your application must be on file
with the local authority thirty (30) days before a public hearing can be held.

Date filed with Local Authority Date of Hearing

Address of current premises.

Address

City County ZIP Code

Address of proposed New Premises
(Attach copy of the deed or lease that establishes possession of the premises by the licensee)

Address

City County ZIP Code

New mailing address if applicable.

Address

City County State  ZIP Code

Attach detailed diagram of the premises showing where the alcohol beverages will be stored,
served, possessed or consumed. Include kitchen area(s) for hotel and restaurants.
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Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change

Select the option that applies to your situation:

() Make a current Primary Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Noncontiguous Location
(Location 2); or

() Make a current Noncontiguous Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Primary
Manufacturing Location (Location 2).

Address of Location 1:

Address

City County ZIP Code

Address of Location 2:

Address

City County ZIP Code

Change of Manager

Change of Manager or to Register the Manager of a Tavern, Hotel and Restaurant, Lodging &
Entertainment liquor license or licenses pursuant to section 44-3-301(8), C.R.S.

Change of Manager

Former Manager’s Name

New Manager’'s Name

Date of Employment

Does manager have a financial interest in any other liquor
licensed establiSNMENt?..............c.ooo e (0 Yes () No

If yes, give name and location of establishment

DR 8442 (02/26/24) Page 49 of 134 Page 6 of 8



Modify Premises or Addition of Optional Premises, Related Facility, or Sidewalk Service Area

Note: Licensees may not modify or add to their licensed premises until approved by state and
local authorities.

(a) Describe change proposed

(b) If the modification is temporary, when will the proposed change:

Start (month/day/year) End (month/day/year)

Note: The total state fee for temporary modification is $300.00

(c) Will the proposed change result in the licensed premises now being located
within 500 feet of any public or private school that meets compulsory
education requirements of Colorado law, or the principal campus of any
. . . N N
college, university Or SEMINAIY?...........cooi e (D yes (U No

(If yes, explain in detail and describe any exemptions that apply)

(d) Isthe proposed change in compliance with local building and zoning laws?.......... (0 Yes () No
(e) If this modification is for an additional Hotel and Restaurant Optional Premises

has the local authority authorized by resolution or ordinance the issuance of

OPLIONAl PrEMISES?. ... o e () Yes () No

(f) Attach a diagram of the current licensed premises and a diagram of the proposed changes for the
licensed premises.

(g) Attach any existing lease that is revised due to the modification.

(h) For the addition of a Sidewalk Service Area per Regulation 47-302(A)(4), 1 C.C.R. 203-2,
include documentation received from the local governing body authorizing use of the sidewalk.
Documentation may include but is not limited to a statement of use, permit, easement, or other
legal permissions.
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Leased Space Diagram

e —
Bar/

Service
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Jefferson County Sheriff's Office FrGlekis Use:

Application
Liquor License Clearance and Recommendation Form Recelved:
Application To
. Sheriff:
Business Name: Beyond Infinity LLC
DBA: Blue Sky Bistro Application To
Address: ) ' ) ) ] Clerk to Board:
: Rocky Mountain Regional Airport 11755 Airport Way Broomfield Co 80021
Phone / Email: 303-870-4581
Application Type: Application for: Applicant Applying as:
New Business Hotel/Restaurant License Individual
Transfer of Ownership T Li Partnershi
D Modification of Premises [17avern License D R
. EI FMB Off Premise Limited Liability Company
D Change of Location
) ] Lodging & Entertainment Corporation
[] Manager Registration
D Beer/Wine
[] change of Structure
[] other. [JRetail Liquor Store
(* if multiple applicants, indicate manager with D Brew Pub
+ below) [Jciub
Applicant Name DOB Records Financial | Prints Other
(last, first) Checks Back- /
ground | Photo
mapden, sen [ Y [ v
O [ Master File, No Additional Documents Required {J Additional Applicants on separate form *Designated
Manager
Assigned to: T B ﬁCK) Investigator Remarks: ___ A/ ) Coa ) 6;7\/\]_(:
O No information to preclude application O See Memo Attached
Investigator Signature: 57//7’7/‘\ Date: L_/l I | OZ 2 "f
Supervisor Initials/Date:
Remarks:
)iﬁecommended o Not Recommended
Sheriff's Signature: L e Date: L),// 2 / =/
(,/ \/ /
Remarks:
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Yes I:l No Z]

If Yes, please explain:
N/A

. Are you, or any other applicant, currently under probation (supervised or
unsupervised), parole, or completing the requirements of a deferred sentence?

Yes [: No |¢/

If Yes, please explain:
N/A

. Have you, or any other applicant, ever had any professional license suspended,
revoked, or denied?

Yes No |¢/

If Yes, please explain:
N/A

. Please give a brief background of the experience you, or any other applicant, has in
the liquor and/or restaurant business, if none please describe background.

| have approx 2 years experience in fast food restaurants in both front and back of house
operations. | have also completed a certificate program at the Culinary Schoold of the Rockies.
Professionally | have 25 years of experience in corporate settings for large, small, and start up

companies leading sales, marketing, product development, and operations, with oversight of teams
up to 12 people.

Have you, or any other applicant, had or planning to take any formal training? (For
example: TIPS, LiquorPros Training, Responsible Vendor Trainings, etc. This may
not be required but is suggested.)

Yes - myself and all personnel that will be serving will go through TIPS training.
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8. Anything that you would like the Liquor Board Members to know for considering your
application for approval or denial?

In addition to my professional experience and passion for culinary arts, | am aiso
an active member of my community and have served as a Little League coach with

North Metro Little League, and have beeen a personal trainer with the Westminster
Fitness Center for the last 10 years.
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FINDINGS OF THE LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF THE COUNTY OF
JEFFERSON, STATE OF COLORADO, BASED UPON THE INVESTIGATION AND
REPORT OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LIQUOR INVESTIGATOR REGARDING

THE APPLICATION FOR A

NEW Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License BY
Beyond Infinity, LLC
DBA
Blue Sky Cafe
11755 Airport Way
Broomfield, CO 80021
UNINCORPORATED JEFFERSON COUNTY

An investigation was made by the County Liquor Investigator and a report thereon made
to the Liquor Licensing Authority of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado. It is the in
the intention of said Board to make the following Findings a part of the record and if any
interested persons believe said Findings to be in error, they shall have the burden of
presenting evidence at the public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 2, 2024, at the
hour of 9:00 A.M.

FINDINGS

1. The area to be served and the neighborhood to be considered and the boundary
lines of the area in which the investigation was conducted are:

1 MILE RADIUS

The property in question is zoned Planned Development Amended and would
permit the use of a New Hotel/Restaurant Liquor License if granted.

2. The zoning in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Liquor Licensing Authority,
is as follows:
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NORTH - CITY OF BROOMFIELD- NO INFORMATION AVAILABLE
SOUTH - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)
EAST - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)
WEST - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)

3. Land uses in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Licensing Authority, is as
follows:

NORTH - CITY OF BROOMFIELD- NO INFORMATION AVAILABLE
SOUTH - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)
EAST - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)
WEST - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D)

4. Distance in all directions to the nearest outlet:
NORTH- NONE
SOUTH- NONE
EAST- THE BURNS PUB & RESTAURANT .8 MILES
WEST- NONE
5. AGE: 65 YEARS BUILDING: AVERAGE
6. Health Department Approval: REQUIRED
7. Distance in all direction to nearest schools:
NORTH- NONE
SOUTH- NONE
EAST- NONE
WEST- NONE
8. Parking: ADEQUATE
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9. Proximity to incorporated areas: .3 MILES TO CITY OF BROOMFIELD LIMITS
.66 MILES TO CITY OF WESTMINSTER LIMITS

10. Traffic congestion problems: NONE ANTICIPATED

11.Road Improvements: NONE ANTICIPATED

12.Location Checked 11755 Airport Way, Broomfield, CO 80021 . One posting sign
checked on April 22", was properly posted, easily visible to the public and
appeared correct.

13.Legal notice of public hearing was published in the CANYON COURIER on April
11, 2024 and appeared correct.
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Application Documents Checklist and Worksheet

Instructions: This checklist should be utilized to assist applicants with filing all required documents for licensure.

All documents must be properly signed and correspond with the name of the applicant exact y. All documents must be
typed or legibly printed. Upon final State approval the license will be mailed to the local licensing authority. Application
fees are nonrefundable. Questions? Visit: SEG. Colorado. gov/Liguor for more information

Items submitted, please check all appropriate boxes completed or documents submitted

. Applicant information
(] A. Applicant/Licensee identified
[] B. State sales tax license number listed or applied for at time of application
[] C. License type or other transaction identified
[] D.Return originals to local authority (additional items may be required by the local licensing authority)
L1 E. All sections of the application need to be completed
L] F. Master file applicants must include the Application for Master File form DR 8415 and applicable fees to this
Retail License Application
ll. Diagram of the premises
L1 A.Mo larger than 84" X 11"
[J B.Dimensions included {does not have to be to scale). Exterior areas should show lype of control (fences,
walls, entrylexit points, etc.)
[J C.Separate diagram for each floor (if multiple levels)
[1 D.Kitchen - identified if Hotel and Restaurant
L] E.Bold/Oullined Licensed Premises
lll. Proof of property possession (Qne Year Needad)
[J A.Deed in name of the applicant (or) (matching question #2) date stamped / filed with County Clerk
[J B.Lease in the name of the applicant {or} (matching question #2)
[] C.Lease assignment in the name of the applicant with praper consent from the landiord and acceptance by the applicant
[ _D.Other agreement if not deed or lease. (matching question #2)
IV. Background information {DR 8404-1) and financial documents
L] A.Complete DR 8404-| for each principal (individuals with more than 10% ownership, officers, directors,
partners, members)
[0 B.Fingerprints taken and submitted to the appropriate Local Licensing Authority through an approved State Vendor.
Master File applicants submit results to the State using code 25YQHT with IdentoGO.
Do not complete fingerprint cards prior to submitting your application.
The Vendors are as follows:

IdentoGO - hitps.Yuenroll. identogo.com/ Phone; 844-539-5539 (toll-free)

Colorado Fingerprinting — hifpwww coloradofingerprinting. com
Appointment Scheduling Website: At .4www coloradofingemrinting. com/cabs/

Phone: 720-202-2722 Toll Free: B33-224-2227
Details about the vendors and fingerprinting in Colorado can be found on CBI's website here:
hitps:#ebi colorado gov/sections/hiometric-identification-and-records-unit/emplovment-and-backaround-checks
[J C.Purchase agreement, stock transfer agreement, and/or authorization to transfer license
[J D.List of all notes and loans {Copies to also be attached)

V. Sole proprietorfhusband and wife partnership (if applicable)
0 A.Form DR 4679
[ B.Copy of State issued Driver's License or Colorado Identification Card for each applicant

VI. Corporate applicant information (if applicable)
[] A.Certificate of Incorporation
[] B. Certificate of Good Standing
[ C.Certificate of Autherization if foreign corporation (out of state applicants only)

VIl. Partnership applicant information (if applicable)
L] A.Partnership Agreement (general or limited).
L1 B.Certificate of Good Standing

VIl Limited Liability Company applicant information (if applicable)
L] A. Copy of articles of organization
[] B.Certificate of Good Standing
[] C.Copy of Operaling Agreement (if applicable)
[] D.Certificate of Authority if foreign LLC (out of state applicants only)
IX. Manager registration for Hotel and Restaurant, Tavern, Lodging & Entertainment, and Campus Liquor
Complex licenses when included with this application
[0 A.$30.00 fee
L] B.If owner is managing, no fee required
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Mame Type of License Account Mumber
Stellar Performance Enterprises Inc Retail Liquor Store (County)

** If applicant is owned 100% by a parent company, please list the designated principal officer on above.
" Corporations - the President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer must be accounted for above {Include ownership
percentage if applicable)
** If total ownership percentage disclosed here does not total 100%, applicant must check this box:
[] Applicant affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein owns 10% or more of the applicant and does
not have financial interest in a prohibited liguor license pursuant to Article 3 or 5, C.R.5.

Oath Of Applicant
| declare under penaity of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and
complete to the best of my knowledge. | also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents
to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.

o b
Autho Printed Mame and Title |
@B Christopher Zuniga, GEO 9y
( ) Report and Approval of Local Licensing Authority (City/County) il
Date application Ked wifn local authority Date of local autharity hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days fiom date of application)
! i Yes Mo
For Transfer Applications Only - Is the license being transferred valid? it Ll

The Local Licensing Authority Hereby Affirms that each person required to file DR 8404 {Individual History Record) or a
DR 8000 (Manager Permit) has been:

L] Fingerprinted
[J Subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants

That the local authority has conducted, or inlends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises o ensure that the
applicant is in compliance with and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license

(Check One)
] Date of inspection or anticipated date
OJ Will conduct inspection upon approval of state licensing authority

[ 1s the Liguor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 1,500 feet of another retail  Yes No
liguor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of = 10,00007 O O

[J Is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore(LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3,000 feet of another retail
liguor license for off-premises sales in a jurisdiction with a population of < 10,00007

NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway
of the LLDS/RLS premises for which the application is being made and ends al the principal doorway of
the Licensed LLDS/RLS.

[ Does the Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) have at least twenty percent (20%) of the applicant's gross O O
annual income derived from the sale of food, during the prior twelve (12) month period?

Ll &

The foregoing application has been examined; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the appli-
cant are salisfaclory. We do report that such license, if granted, will meet the reasonable requirements of the neighbor-
hood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, and will comply with the provisions of Title 44, Arlicle 4 or 3, C.R.S., and
Liguor Rules. Therefore, this application is approved.

Local Licensing Aulharity far Telephone Number O wown, City

|l County
Signature Print Titla Crate
Signaiure Print Title Dale
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DR 8496 (03/27/23)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

PO Box 17087

Denver CO 80217-0087

Fax (303) 205-2341

Phone (303) 205-2300

Fees Due

Initial Application Fee $11.00

Renewal Fee $11.00

Takeout and Delivery Permit Application & Renewal
(On-Premises Applicants Only)

Initial Application

[ ] Renewal

Corporate Business Name
Stellar Performance Enterprises Inc

Trade Name (DBA)

Liquor License Number

Stellar Liquors Pending

Physical Address of Premises

7976 - 7980 S Depew St

Suite/Unit Number

City County State ZIP Code
Littleton Jefferson Cco 80128
Mailing Address (if different than Physical Address) Suite/Unit Number
4833 Front St. Unit B287
City State ZIP Code
Castle Rock co 80104
Business Phone Number Business Email Address
303-917-8582 stellarliquors@gmail.com
1. Are you applying/renewing: Delivery [ ] Takeout [ ] Both Takeout and Delivery
2. You certify that the delivery of alcohol beverages shall only be made to a person TWENTY-ONE Yes [ |No
(21) years of age or older at the address specified in the order.
3. You certify that the delivery must be made by the licensee or the licensee's employee who is at Yes [ |No
least TWENTY-ONE (21) years of age and is using a vehicle owned or leased by the licensee to
make the delivery.
4. You certify that the licensee's employee who delivers the alcohol beverages shall note and log at | [X]ves [ No
the time of delivery, the name and date of birth of the person the alcohol beverages are delivered
to. Under no circumstances shall a person under TWENTY-ONE (21) years of age be permitted
to receive a delivery of alcohol beverages.
5. You understand that a licensee must derive no more than FIFTY (50) percent of its gross annual | [X]Yes [ |No
revenues from sales of alcohol beverages that the licensee delivers.
6. Are you using a third party’s ordering software to take orders? [Yes No

If you answered "Yes" to question number six (6) above, upload all documents concerning the agreement between the
ordering service and the licensee.
Note - While a third party’s ordering software may be used, physical delivery can only be accomplished by the
licensee or the licensee’s employee using a vehicle owned or leased by the licensee.

7. Have you verified with your local licensing authority that no local permits are required for takeout Yes [ JNo

and delivery?

8. Are you the applicant or an authorized agent of the business? Yes [ INo
| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments XlYes [ INo
are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also acknowledge that it is my
responsibility and the responsibility of my agents and employees to comply with the provisions of
the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.

Name of the applicant or an authorized agent of the business Title of the applicant or an authorized agent of the business
Meagan Lang Vice President
B Gan Lan e
Meapan Lar (Apr u%‘tgzu MDT) Apr 23, 2024

Payment (Please submit Payment in one of the following ways):

Via mail with your application

P.O. Box 17087
Denver, CO 80217-0087

Via email to:
DOR_liglicensing@state.co.us

An email will be sent to you with directions on how to make
a payment via our online payment portal.
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JEFFERS&N

COUNTY COLORADO

SCHOOL AFFIDAVIT

(1) (WE) the undersigned do solemnly swear that to the best of (MY) (OUR) knowledge
and belief there are no public or parochial schools, or principal campus of any college,
university or seminary within 500 feet of the proposed liquor application at:

7976 - 7980 S. Depew Street, Littleton CO 80128

(address of place to be licensed)

said distance being computed by direct measurement from nearest property line of the
land used for school purposes to the nearest portion of the building in which liquor is to
be sold, using a route of direct pedestrian access, measured as a person would walk
safely and properly, without trespassing, with right angles at crossings and with the
observance of traffic regulations and lights.

STATE OF COLORADO )
)SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

Christopher Zuniga being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says: that

they are the above-named person; that they know the contents thereof, and that all
matters and things therein set forth are true of their own knowledge and they agree to
conform to all rules and regulations promulgated by the State Licensing Authority in
connection therewith.

L

SIG OH APPLICANT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this '1'5%' day of rp [n FACYC xj; ,207Y.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public

C*P{/ 1(}}/10715 @z duZs

JACOB L. LANTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20224037480
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/26/2026
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MEMORANDUM

TO: PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT - RUSS CLARK
FROM: LIQUOR LICENSING - Lane Blomquist
RE: ZONING VERIFICATION FOR PROPOSED LIQUOR LICENSE

DATE: March 11, 2024

APPLICANT: Stellar Performance Enterprises Inc
TYPE OF LICENSE APPLIED FOR: Hotel Restaurant

ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street, Littleton, CO 80128

A copy of the legal description or lease is available through our office if you need it.

Zoning is: Commercial One (C-1), which allows this use.
oning is:

Digitally signed by Dytan Monke

DY|an Monke m%sﬁfmo&zmﬂ:m?M nke

Dato: 2024.03.12 08:53:54-06°00°

Signature of Planning Official
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COLORADO

Bureau of Investigation Page 1 of 5

Department of Public Safety

Biometric Identification and Records Unit
690 Kipling Street, Suite 4000

Lakewood, CO 80215

303-239-4208

ZUNIGA, CHRIS
3091 CRAIG CT
CASTLE ROCK, CO, 80109

Date: 10/26/2023 08:55:13(MT)

RE: ZUNIGA, cHRISTOPHER  DOB: Il soc:

The Colorado arrest record for the person noted to follow.

The Colorado Bureau of Investigation's database contains detailed information of arrest records
based upon fingerprints provided by Colorado law enforcement agencies. Arrests, which are not
supported by fingerprints, will not be included in this database. On occasion the Colorado criminal
history will contain disposition information provided by the Colorado Judicial system. Additionally,
warrant information, sealed records (except those allowed per state statute 24-72-703), and
juvenile records are not available to the public.

The results attached are based on a name search which may or may not be the subject of
this inquiry. This search does not include a fingerprint comparison, which is the only
means of positive identification. Since an arrest record may be established after this inquiry, an
arrest record is only valid at the time of the current request. To ensure the most current available
information in regards to subsequent arrest after an initial inquiry, it is recommended another
query be made.

The results attached below are based on the criteria given.

Falsifying or altering this document with the intent to misrepresent the contents of the record is
prohibited by law, and may be punishable as a felony when done with intent to injure or defraud
any person.

Sincerely,

Chris Schaefer, Director
Colorado Bureau of Investigation

Jared Polis, Governor | Stan Hilkey, Executive Director

700 Kipling Street Suite 1000, Lakewood, CO 80215 cdpsweb.state.co.us | E @
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*%%x ATTN: KTI

COLORADO BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
690 KIPLING STREET,SUITE #3000, DENVER, COLORADO 80215

IDENTIFICATION UNIT
(303)239-4208

THIS IDENTIFICATION RECORD IS FOR LAWFUL USE ONLY AND SUMMARIZES
INFORMATION SENT TO THE COLORADO BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FROM
FINGERPRINT CONTRIBUTORS IN THE STATE OF COLORADO.

UNLESS FINGERPRINTS ACCOMPANIED YOUR INQUIRY, THE COLORADO BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION CAN NOT GUARANTEE THIS RECORD RELATES TO THE PERSON IN
WHOM YOU HAVE AN INTEREST.

IF THE DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF AN ARREST
CHARGE OR DISPOSITION IS DESIRED, THAT INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
THE AGENCY WHO FURNISHED THE ARREST INFORMATION.

ONLY THE COURT OF JURISDICTION OR THE RESPECTIVE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE WHEREIN THE FINAL DISPOSITION OCCURRED CAN PROVIDE AN OFFICIAL
COPY TO ANY SPECIFIC DISPOSITION.

STATE LAW GOVERNS ACCESS TO SEALED RECORDS.

BECAUSE ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS TO A CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD MAY BE MADE

AT ANY GIVEN TIME, A NEW INQUIRY SHOULD BE REQUESTED WHEN NEEDED FOR

SUBSEQUENT USE.

Ahkhkkhk A hkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhAhkhkhkhhhkhkkkxkk*k IDENTIFICATION Ak Kk khkhk Ak hkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkkhhhkhkkkxkx*k
NAME (S) USED:
ZUNIGA, CHRISTOPHER
PHYSICAL:
SEX: M RACE: W HGT: 602 WGT: 185
EYE: BRO HAIR: BRO SKN:
DATE (S) OF BIRTH:
]
PLACE (S) OF BIRTH:
co
Ak kA khkkhhkhkhkhhhrkhkkhkhkhrkhrkhkhhxkkkxx CRIMINAL HISTORY Ak khhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhkhrkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhxkkkhx
Cycle 1 of 3 =
—————— ARREST ----—-
DATE ARRESTED 07/19/1992
AGENCY DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST NUMBER 757999
NAME USED ZUNIGA, CHRISTOPHER
CHARGE 01
CHARGE LITERAL RESISTING ARREST
TYPE/LEVEL MISDEMEANOR
DOCKET 92C376312
—————— COURT ------
CHARGE 01
CHARGE LITERAL CONTEMPT OF COURT VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER
TYPE/LEVEL MISDEMEANOR
DOCKET 92C376312
COURT DISPOSITION DISMISSED BY DA
DISPOSITION DATE 09/22/1993
CHARGE 02
CHARGE LITERAL RESISTING ARREST
TYPE/LEVEL MISDEMEANOR
DOCKET 92C376312
COURT DISPOSITION GUILTY
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DISPOSITION DATE
SENTENCE

09/02/1993

6 MTHS JAIL,150 DAYS JAIL SUSP,

$199.50 FINES/COSTS

—————— ARREST ------
DATE ARRESTED
AGENCY
ARREST NUMBER
NAME USED
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
—————— COURT --——-——--
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
COURT DISPOSITION
DISPOSITION DATE
SENTENCE

12/17/1993

ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

9311954
ZUNIGA, CHRISTOPHER
01

TRAFFIC OFFENSE NPOI

01

TRAFFIC OFFENSE NPOI

GUILTY
12/17/1993
2 DAYS

—————— ARREST ----—-
DATE ARRESTED
AGENCY
ARREST NUMBER
NAME USED
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
FACTUAL BASIS
TYPE/LEVEL
OFFENSE DATE
DOCKET
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
FACTUAL BASIS
TYPE/LEVEL
OFFENSE DATE
DOCKET
—————— COURT ------
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
FACTUAL BASIS
TYPE/LEVEL
DOCKET
COURT DISPOSITION
DISPOSITION DATE
CHARGE
CHARGE LITERAL
FACTUAL BASIS
TYPE/LEVEL
DOCKET
COURT DISPOSITION
DISPOSITION DATE

Cycle 3 of 3

12/10/2008

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFE OFFICE

08A5587

ZUNIGA, CHRISTOPHER
01

SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
MISDEMEANOR
12/10/2008
c0182008M 002870

02

Cycle 2 of 3 =

Page 3 of 5

1 YR PROBATION/UPS,

DAMAGE PROPERTY MISCHIEF $500 OR LESS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
MISDEMEANOR
12/10/2008
c0182008M 002870

01

ASSAULT 3RD DEG-KNOW/RECKLESS CAUSE INJURY

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
MISDEMEANOR
Cc0182008M 002870
DISMISSED BY DA
08/19/2009

02

DAMAGE PROPERTY MISCHIEF-UNDER $100

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
MISDEMEANOR
C0182008M 002870
DISMISSED BY DA
08/19/2009

** CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES MAY NOT HAVE PROVIDED ALL ARRESTS, **
** CHARGES OR DISPOSITIONS TO THE CBI.
** ARRESTS, CHARGES & DISPOSITIONS THAT WERE PROVIDED, UNLESS *x

** ACCESS TO THEM HAS BEEN LIMITED BY COURT ORDER.

THIS RECORD SHOWS ALL *x

* K

*FALSIFYING OR ALTERING THIS RECORD WITH THE INTENT TO MISREPRESENT*

*THE CONTENTS OF THE RECORD IS PROHIBITED BY LAW, AND MAY BE *
*PUNISHABLE AS A FELONY WHEN DONE WITH THE INTENT TO INJURE OR *
*DEFRAUD ANY PERSON. *

———— END OF RECORD MEETING DISSEMINATION CRITERIA ----
——————— 10/26/2023 08:54MT --—----
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COLORADO CRIMINAL HISTORY INFORMATION SHEET

1. WHO IS CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT?
"Criminal justice agency" means any court with criminal jurisdiction and any agency of the
state or of any county, city and county, town, boards of institutions of higher education, school
district, special district, judicial district, or law enforcement authority which performs any
activity directly relating to the detection or investigation of crime; the apprehension, pretrial
release, posttrial release, prosecution, correctional supervision, rehabilitation, evaluation, or
treatment of accused persons or criminal offenders; or criminal identification activities or the
collection, storage, or dissemination of arrest and criminal records information.

2.DEFINE LAWFUL USE OF THE RECORDS.
Records shall not be used by any person for the purpose of soliciting business for pecuniary
gain. The official custodian shall deny any person access to records of official actions and
criminal justice records unless such person signs a statement which affirms that such records
shall not be used for the direct solicitation of business for pecuniary gain.

3.WHO ARE FINGERPRINT CARD CONTRIBUTORS?
Fingerprint card contributors are "Criminal Justice Agencies," as defined above (#1).

4.WHAT IS A DISPOSITION?
"Disposition" means a decision not to file criminal charges after arrest; the conclusion of
criminal proceedings, including conviction, acquittal, or acquittal by reason of insanity; the
dismissal, abandonment, or indefinite postponement of criminal proceedings; formal diversion
from prosecution; sentencing, correctional supervision, and release from correctional
supervision, including terms and conditions thereof; outcome of appellate review of criminal
proceedings; or executive clemency.

5.WHERE CAN I GET A DISPOSITION IF IT IS NOT POSTED TO MY CBI RECORD?
You can get copies of your dispositions from www.cocourts.com for a nominal fee. These
records are also available from the courts in which you appeared. If your case never went to
court, you may be able to get the records from the arresting agency itself (the police
department or sheriff’s office) or the district attorney’s office in the jurisdiction where you
were arrested.

6.WHAT JUVENILE RECORDS ARE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC?
The records of law enforcement officers concerning juveniles, including identifying
information, shall be identified as juvenile records and shall not be inspected by or disclosed to
the public. The only Juvenile records released to the public are those juveniles that have been
charged as adults. DUI and minor traffic violations are also releasable if the juvenile is over 16
years old when the offenses occur. Juvenile registered sex offender records will also be
released.

7.WHAT IS A SEALED RECORD AND HOW CAN I GET MY RECORD SEALED?
A sealed record is available only to law enforcement, not to the general public. Any person in
interest (party to the case) may petition the District Court to seal records by filing a civil action
in the county in which any arrest and/or criminal records are filed. A separate civil case must
be filed for each court case record you want sealed, unless both a county court case (F Case)
and a district court case (CR case) were established as a result of the same offense. You can
obtain information on sealing your record from the State Judicial website,
www.courts.state.co.us, or from the courts in which you appeared.
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8.WHO DO I CONTACT IF Il HAVE A DISPUTE WITH MY RECORD?
Any person in interest who is provided access to any criminal justice records shall have the
right to challenge the accuracy and completeness of records to which he has been given access,
insofar as they pertain to him, and to request that said records be corrected. You can do a
record challenge at CBI (for information on this procedure go to the website,
www.cbi.state.co.us/id or call (303) 239-4208. You can also take your dispute directly to the
arresting agency.

9.WHAT ARE COURT FILING ON DOCKET ENTRIES?
These entries on the CBI record are displayed electronically on the Colorado criminal history
by the State Judicial Department. They are currently posted from district court cases and they
are based on the court case number, the arrest number, the last name of the individual, and the
arresting agency.

10. WHAT IS DOC INCARCERATION SENTENCE?
DOC Incarceration Sentence is not a new arrest entry on the criminal history. When a person is
convicted of a crime and they are sentenced to the Department of Corrections, an entry is made
into the criminal history showing the charge the person was convicted of and how long the jail
sentence was.

11. WHAT SEX OFFENDER INFORMATION WILL BE RELEASED WITH THE

RECORD?

For additional sex offender information please access the Colorado Sex Offender website,
www.sor.state.co.us. The results of the CBI record check will show if the person being
checked on is currently a registered sex offender. Sex offender charges do not necessarily
require a person to register as a sex offender.

12. DOES CBI RELEASE WARRANT INFORMATION? WHAT IS A FUGITIVE OF

OTHER JURISDICTION ENTRY?

CBI does not release warrant information to the public. If you know what agency the warrant
is out of, you will need to contact that agency for the information. That agency may or may
not be able to release the warrant information; depending on their policy regarding the release
of such information. The website, www.cocourts.com, may also provide some warrant
information. A Fugitive of Other Jurisdiction charge means that the person in question had a
warrant out of one law enforcement agency and was arrested by another agency for that
warrant. The person does not necessarily have an active warrant out for their arrest.
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liguor Enforcement Division

(303) 205-2300

Individual History Record

To be completed by the following persons, as applicable: sole proprietors; general partners regardless of percentage ownership, and
limited partners owning 10% or more of the partnership; all principal officers of a corporation, all directors of a corporation, and any
stockholder of a corporation owning 10% or more of the outstanding stock; managing members or officers of a limited liability company,
and members owning 10% or more of the company; and any Intended registered manager of Hotel and Restaurant, Tavern and
Lodging and Entertainment class of retail license

Notice: This individual history record requires information that is necessary for the licensing investigation or inquiry. All questions
must be answered in their entirety or the license application may be delayed or denied. If a question is not applicable, please indicate
so by “N/A". Any deliberate misrepresentation or material omission may jeopardize the license application. (Please attach a
separate sheet if necessary to enable you to answer questions completely)

1. Name of Business Home Phone Number Cellutar Number

Stellar Performance Enterprises Inc dba Stellar Liquors 303-503-7363 303-503-7363

2. Your Full Name (last, first, middle) 3. List any other names you have used

Lang, Meagan Marie Meagan Michael-Ryan, Meagan Marie Haack

4. Mailing address (if different from residence) Email Address

3815 Deer Valley Dr., Castle Rock, CO 80104 meagan@modernmaveninc.com

5. List current residence address. Include any previous addresses within the last five years. (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
Street and Number City, State, Zip From To

3815 Deer Valley Dr Castle Rock, CO 80104 2/2021 Present

3410 Willowrun Court Castle Rock, CO 80109 3/2002  |2/2021

6. List all employment within the last five years. Include any self-employment. (Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Name of Employer or Business Address (Street, Number, City, State, Zip) Position Held From To

Please see attached

7. List the name(s) of relatives working in or holding a financial interest in the Colorado alcohol beverage industry.

Name of Relative Relationship to You Position Held Name of Licensee

N/A

8. Have you ever applied for, held, or had an interest in a Colorado Liguor or Beer License, or loaned money, Oy ZIN
furniture, fixtures, equipment or inventory to any licensee? (If yes, answer in detail.) bt 9

9. Have you ever received a violation notice, suspension, or revocation for a liquor law violation, or have you CYes HINo
applied for or been denied a liquor or beer license anywhere in the United States? (If yes, explain in detail.)
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DR 84041 (03/20/19)

10. Have you ever been convicted of a crime or received a suspended sentence, deferred sentence, or forfeited [yes BN
bail for any offense in criminal or military court or do you have any charges pending? (If yes, explain in detail) o ¢

11. Are you currently under probation (supervised or unsupervised), parole, or completing the requirements of a Clves EINo
deferred sentence? (If yes, explain in detail.) s

12. Have you ever had any professional license suspended, revoked, or denied? (If yes, explain in detail.) [Jyes ¥Ino

o Personal and Financial Information
Unless otherwise provided by law, the personal information required in question #13 will be treated as confidential. The personal
information required in question #13 is solely for identification purposes.

umber C. Place of Birth
Joliet, IL d.U.S.Citzen MYes [INo

e. If Naturalized, state ' wne! f. When g. Name of District Court

h. Naturalization Certificate Number  |i. Date of Certification |j. fan Alien, Give Alien's Registration Card Number] k. Permanent Residence Card Number

I. Height |m. Weight |n. Hair Color  |o. Eye Color p. Gender q. Doyou have a i i D? If so, give number and state.
55" (185 Brown Blue Femail Mlves [INo Siage €0 -

14. Financial Information.

a. Total purchase price or investment being made by the applying entity, corporation, partnership, limited liability company, other.
$0.00

b. List the total amount of the personal investment , made by the person listed on question #2, in this business including any
notes, loans, cash, services or equipment, operating capital, stock purchases or fees paid. $_0.00

* If corporate investment only please skip to and complete section (d)
“ Section b should reflect the total of sections cand e

c. Provide details of the personal investment described in 14b. You must account for all of the sources of this investment.
(Attach a separate sheet if needed)

Type: Cash, Services or Equipment Account Type Bank Name Amount

N/A

d. Provide details of the corporate investment described in 14 (a). You must account for all of the sources of this investment. (Attach a
separate sheet if needed)

Type: Cash, Services or Equipment Loans Account Type Bank Name Amount

N/A

e. Loan Information (Attach copies of all notes or loans)
Name of Lender Address Term Security Amount

N/A

Oath of Applicant
| deﬁgre under penalty of perjury that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.
Au oriz?\Ss% _ Print Signature Title ﬂ'e
1 74) l Meagan Lang VP, Sec & Treasurer 292
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JEFFERSON
COQUNTY COLORADO

IQUOR LICENSING OFFICE

Phone: (303) 271-8191 Email: clerktotheboard@jeffco.us
Jefferson County Individual History Questionnaire
NEW/TRANSFER LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

TYPE: Retail Liquor Store
APPLICANT: Christopher Zuniga

DBA: Stellar Perfformance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors
ADDRESS: 7976-7980 S. Depew St., Litleton CO 80128

HEARING DATE:

1. Have you, or any other applicant, ever applied for, held, or had an interest in a
Colorado liquor license?

Yes No /

If Yes, please explain:

2. Have you, or any other applicant, ever received a violation notice, suspension, or
revocation for a liquor law violation, or have you applied for or been denied a liquor
or beer license anywhere in the U.S.?

Yes No ¢

If Yes, please explain:

3. Have you, or any other applicant, ever been convicted of a crime or received a
suspended sentence, deferred sentence, or forfeited bail for any offense in criminal
or military court or do you have any charges pending?

Page 99 of 134



Yes [¢/| No

If Yes, please explain:

Please see attached CBI Criminal Report of Christopher Zuniga

4. Are you, or any other applicant, currently under probation (supervised or
unsupervised), parole, or completing the requirements of a deferred sentence?

Yes No /

If Yes, please explain:

5. Have you, or any other applicant, ever had any professional license suspended,
revoked, or denied?

Yes No |/

If Yes, please explain:

6. Please give a brief background of the experience you, or any other applicant, has in
the liquor and/or restaurant business, if none please describe background.

No background in the liquor or restaurant business. My background is entrepreneurial. |
spent 25 years in the financial planning and marketing industry. 23 of those years
owning and running them. Currently | own and run a express car wash business in
Castle Rock, CO. This business is approaching its fourth year.

7. Have you, or any other applicant, had or planning to take any formal training? (For
example: TIPS, LiquorPros Training, Responsible Vendor Trainings, etc. This may not
be required but is suggested.)

No. However, | plan on attending multiple trainings.
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8. Anything that you would like the Liquor Board Members to know for considering your
application for approval or denial?

| have an extensive background owning and running businesses which were responsible
for handling and maintaining private and personal data and information. | also maintained

two professional licenses; Life Insurance and Health Insurance for 23 years. Both
licenses required continuing education and have never had one complaint filed against
them. | also carried accredited designations as well. | run all of my businesses with

responsibility, integrity, and accountability. | maintain a high level of ethics and have taught
courses in the financial industry on that subject as well.
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JEFFERSON

CQUNTY COLORADO

LIQUOR LICENSING OFFICE
Phone: (303) 271-8191 Email: clerktotheboard@jeffco.us

Jefferson County Individual History Questionnaire
NEW/TRANSFER LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

TYPE: Retail Liquor Store
APPLICANT: Meagan Lang

DBA: Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors

ADDRESS: 7976-7980 S. Depew St., Littleton CO 80128

HEARING DATE:

1. Have you, or any other applicant, ever applied for, held, or had an interest in a
Colorado liquor license?

Yes No |v

If Yes, please explain:

2. Have you, or any other applicant, ever received a violation notice, suspension, or
revocation for a liquor law violation, or have you applied for or been denied a liquor
or beer license anywhere in the U.S.?

Yes No |y

If Yes, please explain:

3. Have you, or any other applicant, ever been convicted of a crime or received a
suspended sentence, deferred sentence, or forfeited bail for any offense in criminal
or military court or do you have any charges pending?
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8. Anything that you would like the Liquor Board Members to know for considering your
application for approval or denial?

Chris and | are two accomplished entrepreneurs. We have and bring a dynamic blend

of expertise across every facet of business operations. With a collective wealth of
hands-on experience spanning marketing, finance, operations, and customer service, we
possess a remarkable skill set necessary for the successful management of a liquor
establishment. | have astute financial acumen, honed through the years of strategic
planning and budget management which compliments Chris' exceptional knack for
cultivating strong customer relationships and ensuring operational efficency. Together,
we are such a great team equipped to navigate the challenges of the liquor industry.

We have a proven track record of entreprenurial success, coupled with our understanding
of following regulatory compliance and commitment to continue with learning all areas around
selling alcohol. We make exemplary candidates for approval of a liquor license.
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JEFFERS&N

COUNTY COLORADO

FINDINGS OF THE LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF THE COUNTY OF
JEFFERSON, STATE OF COLORADO, BASED UPON THE INVESTIGATION AND
REPORT OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LIQUOR INVESTIGATOR REGARDING

THE APPLICATION FOR A

NEW Retail Liquor Store Liquor License BY
Stellar Performance Enterprises, LLC
DBA
Stellar Liquors
7976-7980 S. Depew St.

Littleton, CO 80128
UNINCORPORATED JEFFERSON COUNTY

An investigation was made by the County Liquor Investigator and a report thereon made
to the Liquor Licensing Authority of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado. It is the in
the intention of said Board to make the following Findings a part of the record and if any
interested persons believe said Findings to be in error, they shall have the burden of
presenting evidence at the public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 2"4, 2024, at the
hour of 9:00 A.M.

FINDINGS

1. The area to be served and the neighborhood to be considered and the boundary
lines of the area in which the investigation was conducted are:

1 MILE RADIUS

The property in question is zoned Planned Development Amended and would
permit the use of a New Retail Liquor Store Liquor License if granted.

2. The zoning in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Liquor Licensing Authority,
is as follows:
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JEFFERS&N

NORTH -

SOUTH -

EAST -

WEST -

COUNTY COLORADO

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), COMMERCIAL ONE (C-
1), RESIDENTIAL ONE (R-1), AND RESIDENTIAL ONE-A
(R-1A).

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), RESIDENTIAL ONE (R1),
RESIDENTIAL TWO (R2), AND COMMERCIAL ONE (C-1)
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), INDUSTRIAL THREE (I-
3)

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (P-D), RESIDENTIAL ONE (R-
1), RESIDENTIAL ONE-A (R-1A)

3. Land uses in all directions in order of decreasing proximity to premises to be
licensed, within the neighborhood as designated by the Licensing Authority, is as

follows:
NORTH -
SOUTH -
EAST -
WEST -

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, COMMERCIAL, RESIDENTIAL
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, COMMERCIAL, RESIDENTIAL
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, INDUSTRIAL

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, RESIDENTIAL

4. Distance in all directions to the nearest outlet:

NORTH-

SOUTH-
EAST-
WEST-

7-ELEVEN STORE 38667A 1.2 MILES
WU'S GARDEN 1.3 MILES
ROBERT'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT 1.3 MILES
SAWA SUSHI 1.3 MILES
CIRCLE K .8 MILES
HOGBACK BBQ & GRILL 36 FEET
NONE

COLUMBINE DISCOUNT WINE & SPIRITS 1 MILE
COLUMBINE BAR AND RESTAURANT 1 MILE
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8.
9.

JEFFERS&N

COUNTY COLORADO
SAME COMPLEX — HOGBACK BBQ & GRILL

AGE: 58 YEARS OLD BUILDING: GOOD
Health Department Approval: REQUIRED

Distance in all direction to nearest schools:

NORTH- KEN CARYL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1.1 MILES
SOUTH- NONE

EAST- NONE

WEST- COLUMBINE HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .4 MILE

Parking: ADEQUATE
Proximity to incorporated areas: 0.05 MILES TO CITY OF LITTLETON LIMITS

10. Traffic congestion problems: NONE ANTICIPATED

11.Road Improvements: NONE ANTICIPATED

12.Location Checked 7976-7980 S. DEPEW ST., LITTLETON, CO 80128 . One

posting sign checked on April 23, 2024 Was properly posted, easily visible to the
public and appeared correct.

13. Legal notice of public hearing was published in the CANYON COURIER April 11t

2024 and appeared correct.
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Alcohol Petitioning Services

APSZ | ro.soxsss

Johnstown, CO 80534
(303) 710-3424

RLCOHOL PETITIONING SERVICES

April 23, 2024

TO: Jefferson County Liquor Authority
100 Jefferson County Parkway
Suite 2530
Golden, CO 80419

REF: Neighborhood Survey — New Liquor License

Survey Overview

Survey of the Reasonable Requirements and Desires of the Neighborhood for the
following:

Retail Liquor Store Liquor License (County)
Applicant:

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.
dba Stellar Liquors

Applicant’s Licensed Premises Location:

7980 S. Depew St.
Littleton, CO 80128
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors — Neighborhood Survey

Survey Methodology

The circulators were over 21 years old.

Each circulator wore Alcohol Petitioning Services (APS) apparel and had a name tag
identifying their name and the company. Each circulator also had a clipboard with
the following:

1. A map of the designated area describing the boundaries of the defined
neighborhood.

2. The petition to the Local Licensing Authority of Jefferson County that
included a section where people contacted could indicate their support (in
favor) or opposition for the liquor license.

3. Atally sheet to record the results of those who did not sign.

People were shown the petition form, asked to read the form, and verbally told of
the license type being applied for and the site location/address.

Each person who signed the petition indicated they were either an owner/manager
of a business or resident located within designated area and were 21 years or older.

Each signature was freely and voluntarily given without any influence of the
circulator.

Survey Circulators and Dates

Circulators conducted the survey on the following dates:

2 Circulators — Tuesday, April 9, 2024
2 Circulators — Thursday, April 11, 2024

* Note —Over 1/3 of the designated neighborhood was vacant land. The petitioners
went to all businesses located in the defined neighborhood, which was limited.

2|Page
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors — Neighborhood Survey

Survey Statistics

Summary of Signatures Obtained

Businesses................ 9
Residences.............. 77
Total 86

Details of Signatures Obtained

Businesses Residents Total
Signatures in Favor - “Yes” 9 70 79
Signatures in Opposition — “No” 0 7 7
Total 9 77 86

Statistical Analysis

Details of Opposition

There were seven (7) signatures in opposition to the issuance of the liquor license,
all from residents. Below are the reasons stated on the petition:

Don’t need more liquor stores (2)

Because AA is next door (1)

Liquor is a well known social problem (1)

Not in my neighborhood (1)

It will bring individuals of dubious matters and crime (1)
None provided (1)

YVVVVYY
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors — Neighborhood Survey

Details of Contact Attempts

Total Ratio of Total Contacts

Signatures Obtained 86 23.8%
Not at Home 219 60.7%
Not Willing To Sign 45 12.5%
Business Closed/Vacant 3 0.8%
Owner/Manager Not Available 8 2.2%

Total 361 100.0%

Reason for Contacts Not Willing To Sign

No Opinion 22
Not Interested 12
Too Busy 11

Total 45

Summary of Ratio of Signatures to Contact Attempts

Signatures Attempts Percent

Business 9 22 40.9%

Residents 77 339 22.7%
Total 86 361 23.8% (overall)

e An average of 23.8% of attempts to contact people obtained a signature for
the petition.

Actual People Contacts _ (Not including Business Closed/Vacant, Owner or
Manager Not Available and Not at Home)

Signatures Contacts Percent

Business 9 11 81.8%

Residents 77 120 64.2%
Total 86 131 65.6% (overall)

4|Page
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors — Neighborhood Survey

e An average of 65.6% of the people contacted who were eligible to sign the
petition provided a signature for the petition.

Disqualified Signatures

There were no disqualified signatures.

Statistical Analysis For Needs and Desires

There were seven (7) signatures in opposition to the liquor license (reasons
provided above). In order to show a “Needs and Desires” of the neighborhood, the
reason should include whether or not the existing number of licenses for the same
type of license is sufficient for the designated neighborhood. Two (2) of the reasons
could possibly qualify under “needs and desires” definition (Don’t need more liquor
stores).

If you only consider reasons that would reasonably fit the definition of “needs and
desires,” you have the following:

Details of Signatures with Qualified Needs and Desires

Businesses Residents Total
Signatures in Favor - “Yes” 9 70 79
Signatures in Opposition — “No” 0 2 2
Total 9 72 81
Statistical Analysis
In Favor................... 97.5%
In Opposition.......... 2.5%
5|Page
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors — Neighborhood Survey

Final Analysis

Therefore, the final analysis for the survey of the Reasonable Requirements and
Desires of the Neighborhood for Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar
Liquors is that between 91.9% and 97.5% of the people who signed the petition are
in favor of the issuance of the new liquor license.

Report Attachments

Included in this report are the following:

1. A copy of the map provided by Jefferson County Clerk for the designated
area.

2. A copy of the map indicating the area where circulators petitioned.

3. A copy of the petitions where signatures were obtained in support or
opposition of the Retail Liquor Store Liquor License (County).

4. Affidavits of Circulators for signatures obtained.

Report Prepared and Submitted by:

Patrick Maroney

President

PS Logistics, LLC

dba Alcohol Petitioning Services
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Stellar Liquors
7980 S. Dewey St.
Littleton, CO 80128

Section 1
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Stellar Liquors
7980 S. Dewey St.
Littleton, CO 80128

Section 2
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Stellar Liquors
7980 S. Dewey St.

Littleton, CO 80128

Section 3
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Stellar Liquors
7980 S. Dewey St.
Littleton, CO 80128

Section 4
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Affidavit of Circulator

I (/5(-{,(: reo S Uk . do hereby certify that | was the circulator of the attached
petitions and further, that I personally witnessed each signature appearing on the petitions. To
the best of my knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature of the person whose name it
purports to be. each address given opposite each name is the true address of the person that
signed, that each person who signed the petition represented him/her self to be at least 21 years
of age, and that each person who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to
him/her, the petition in its entirety and understood its meaning. 1 also affirm that no promises.
threats or inducements were employed whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this
petition and that every signature appearing hereon was given freely and voluntarily.

s /@ Doy~ -

i,

Circulator's Name:

Circulator's Address: (AC 25 Oy el DV \Q\,Lb'lj"\{j.\,k;'.-\' CQ \,‘.:g_“g_f)L\

State of Colorado )
) SS,
County of Jefferson)

Subscribed and sworn to the before me this | & day of Bpo i\ .202N

MY COMMISSION BYPIRES JULY 12, 2027

MARIA | DIAZ ﬁ%#;“}‘r\ e 2.

OTARY PUBLIC 4 <AL,
sT:TE OF COLORADO Notary Public

NOTARY 1D 20234026203

My Commission Expires: T 1' 12.. 2027
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APPLICANT: _ Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors
APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liquor Store (County)
LOCATION: 7976-7980 5. Depew Street

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:
DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liguor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a

resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.

I have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approval/denial of the referenced application.

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

]

s PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
= . £2 3 Hiw .-\f:, /e S REASON:
SWay k@'wa_ ji i’;’{:@(m-& ’_‘ : j? "/NTI'M Cia, 4 K
g = o B RSP A, / LiTlegn Ce, ’0_ §r)29 4 q / tawaie one) RESIDENT " BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
== - ) — REASON: |
o Nt Zoyder | 5118 W Hpsoni Tl [
‘;"’V /JWJ ‘%{//)/yfg’l L1 et f\’j. (w g2y |¢ /\ (CIRcLE o)~ Rs_smsmj BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
: . _ : e~ s Kl Ghbygy W oo d
3#_/7/;7 Kenneth p‘wﬂ S1E W, i nadete | X [Slinit ner ) iwicailistacs stoias it

B

ul

[=)]

~J

’f(g,:uuf:f £ ® g

{ CIRCLE ONE) GES!DENT BUSINESS ([ OWNER | MAMNAGER )

Ueathr ShefelS

'-\h “Cw P&

SYOL AN 3in &45@\;}1

X

mgﬁﬁqu ME{ Mfr&f‘ lgf'“h. Stoces

/HESIDEN'I] BUSINESSI:DWHER | MANAGER)

f !,ﬁ [ | CIRCLE ONE)
e 9 - 3 ! REASON:
'é;/f”) . B{yd Lonm 3|53 W- GeddesCiv 3| « 0
o ,ﬂ;,*'? ;"faﬂ,’p}‘ﬁ Y TR @ESIDE_rg BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
f . / 2 I REASON:
iy L. o A ! { (- | % ,-"l
'%/‘?/Q'f ﬂf’rl(f?(( QE:,EL; = Lw&,ﬂ S/33 W ig{,uuﬁ } 50 5
ﬁy&’m LL—'ﬁQ’.l{—j f;" { CIRCLE ONE) ;;E__ESIDENITI, BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
REASON: .
L??,Cf{ q fﬁ, i Mf S127 v Gedcleic, 37 >/
’-‘i/:’/i\ { CIRCLE ONE) @ESIﬁEms BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
3 ) ) REASON:
i @f d € tEge/pbtT Pr-awin/ Liied L Gedeh e.c 70; i
g8 & OGTpe e f:',f-yvr,_/ { CIRCLE ONE) R‘I;SET BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

In'rtials:-'. ML_/ Date of Petition EH E! ‘ Zrul
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APPLICANT:

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.,

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

*DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

dba Stellar Liquors

APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liguor Store (County)
LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

1, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
| have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approval/denial of the referenced application.

BUSINESS NAME

? ?fc;‘fr— Susu) M f/f/{’r J J’lr*

= FERT

X

DATE PRINT NAME MARK ONE “X"
fSIGMAm‘RE STREET ADDRESS AGE |FAVOR  OPPOSE
e REASON:
— ﬂ ¥ #
X4 "?.f U /!/i)f,,« R J//O? w [ O,

( CIRCLE ONE} (R_ESI 'T} BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

L

’?J‘I ‘jf/‘/r‘r’tun‘ ﬁl\v"

LI MDEL MpoR Ui

J/L/}":-’ §AC

REASOMN:

{ CIRCLE ONE) < 'R”EéiDEN'j'

B%ES}{ DWP’ER | MAMNAGER )

M L eon [ ausgfl)

‘Wﬂﬁl

)5 s53¢ W.Ader A

ek 15 Wk Qoo /]

I(ESIDE) ﬁSfNESS{DWNER | MANAGER )

O n o i G el | LARFEN, D Gy (cncsone
,,‘ — o . A IS - J’ ('i‘r—-’ A & .
i Hjﬂf Lrapped Coveler o il - c)‘:‘f f..;—;; T/ X T igusr 13 &t koo 0
jz y B L T LitEYen Lo &)< _
1 ﬁ’a;(_pwr,.[;; & Loardor { CIRCLE ONE) @T BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
7 JREASON:
S| 4., Gagy /"f::;—ezy 575460 Alder de [\l jaing pyrinRo bileod
| g 4_) / ;/ ﬁ...;-' LA e, Gy Soizp /7? X (cRcEONE) | RESlnEﬁj BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
a'( ) ? ( REASON:
EL’U %-?,ELAE{’:—{MMQ >N WU Alale - q | —
q Ittt bor (o >/ -
SN ( CIRCLE ONE) WT BUSINESS [OWNER | MANAGER )
] e,1\/ 1 (\\ %D S >r<{'~u'\ fo }S"\_}u—f" REASON: -
(:’\\ \ EIVNN L 7& e ——
1/_1’_\ A k_/\l'l‘k Er ’”QG k)O [cmmomz(__ﬁ[ﬁbﬂ’/ BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
1 REASON:
' Qm, Dore\d [587H o Aderlie] ~|.
s o "9 : s 5 7 X :
L/\./D'\_ N it oy LL‘H’ ]-é ﬂ (] ‘/, Cgﬂ i { CIRCLE ONE} (EE;DEND BUSINESS ( OWMER | MANAGER )

—
Initials: ]AQ Date of Petition 'VQI a ’ 'E,LA
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APPLICANT:

APPLICATION TYPE:

~ /f
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Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.,

dba Stellar Liquors

Retail Liquor Store (County)

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

1, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
| have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the

LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.
Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.
i PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
I i — - 5 REASON:
’ - o ; e " S S =7 [ /
1 [{/57/ ( b{-} N (0oL L‘"‘d ] \.'\ f { ks UJPK angiﬂ‘? i’fU\ 7 —
7= b Claes VAR < :
jl/ ( /1/1 (/L—L_/L Pl [ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
o L s A 2
Y1,/ Vs an i H0) 5673 W Deshuthp v
Y=y \ o .
%Llﬁ?ﬁf&% £ mﬁ{ (é \/ j/ (A o }{(,-fr;;? 5 [;5 ( CIRCLE ONE} jrlfsmsm BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
" ., ; # A ) : REASON:
f
N A
Z 34{ ,-2 Hrué’jmjf:f )(.? i?.-"/;‘ 74 { CIRCLE ONE) (ESlDENT) BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
G4 REASON: =
{ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
REASON:
| CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS { OWMNER | MANAGER )
REASON:
[ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MAMNAGER )
JREASON:
{ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
REASON:
| CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

Initials: ﬁfd q'k,- Date of Petition ":‘ Iﬂ‘ 2 W
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APPLICANT:
APPLICATION TYPE:

ASZ

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.,

dba Stellar Liquors

Retail Liquor Store (County)

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

1, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
I have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the

LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.
Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.
Gk PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME AR BNE R =
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FavOR  oOPPOSE
: " D\A.ﬂ !‘.{d" o - f-f ?- REASON:
;1 } nellay Bancharc Kneval Aves Sul i 92 x ‘/
I\ ’M M L A Heton. (o, §0128 (cRieone)  RESIDENT  BUSINESS ( OWNER | @NAG )
. o ‘i" .B' it IREASON:
H/I, 6&:“” Lol B ;D L?L;‘,-\ 6_,'41”0 Lf K
[ ! ﬂ,—/— ,/7 L”U Heten @ Lelasf ' {orcieone)  RESIDENT  BUSINESSFOWNER) | MANAGER ) V]
Vo L VOO~ = ==
L+, \f\/\/\\\&/’ %Wbt\/k' AN A =
I J — (K . 0 v
‘l‘*\-}\ L \1\\)\/ L{&Lm—) [ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSIMESS ( OWNER | ANAG}E}
| I 7‘)1)!6 me nolas e 5
h\%ﬁj u?q(% ?K [ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER ANA_")
e (aroom® "ﬁ «Ca afl es~y REASON: A
I"“” jﬂhv[i,ﬁruﬂvyﬁﬂﬂ/ 15"‘13‘3 Perce ST (_Ié }( e 7
Litllehony CO FiZY (cRciEonE)  RESIDENT BUSlNE@JWNEH | MANAGER) )
s 7 REASON: —
. 2y LA g}_,raf?n: 7 e oy i : -
Lt | Dt Hepnan Qe [9560 < preree ST, 16§ * :
/ le— LITTIETY G @ [CIRCLEONE)  RESIDENT BUSINESS[DW@ MANAGER )
m Ty Miviig |l S 7( = A E
I \j\.r"\'___——___ I{E\E,J;i: m.n leg Ee'étng iclnc&lnwﬂ RESIDENT BUSINES£\{ DWNE‘I% MANAGER )
4'{ w{/Pf/PLMZfM¢ %ﬁé’;ﬁﬂ{(/{?_ﬁ /Qéyé)z X /_1 o
M)‘x/ﬂﬁ%f}’? o1 H W, o /;/Z [ (cRcizone)  RESIDENT  BUSINESS (OWNER } MANAGER )

Initials: L (:j! // Date of Petition I:i I . E ' k
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PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

~
\I :S f DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024
/ L

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
| have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approval/denial of the referenced application.

e omtcon B0 0o, NI RV b

APPLICANT: _ Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors
APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liquor Store (County)
LOCATION: 7976-7980 5. Depew Street

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

o PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET nDDREss AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
‘%’ lthe C—'J + REASON:
| = \ ) o —
‘{MM )nZ’Cu"IQ:F ,Cif]hfﬂ 973 W Dc’Pmi 57 =
: A .+ lr){fou ) (‘(} <20 _,J-? { CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESSﬁWNE) | MAMNAGER )
REASOM:

}/’%{A— C’\‘]«() { CIRCLE ONE) W BUSINESS’\{@M MANAGER )

:cmcL[ou()(RESIDEND BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
LN

i JGL P‘WLM 1L AR gf-fvg* LA é,/ e
W Tl st co

REASOMN: e

il »-'mln [t 1Td22 5.0 |54

/___‘_/ L D oot | (_ 1</ (cicLe one) ~ RESID BUSINESS (OWNER | MAMAGER )

-1 fun i r,, y i o~ f
| L -;'_. f/?; |L__._—, Lol {ﬁ-_jkj-

b4
ARV T R R y =
AN
X
.};

Y ?ff"r i {. '

b' L/ f A b
| | _,-,{,f II; 47 ,/.- e V4 k' 'L_IJ, 'r_{ e \;,L L”é { CIRCLE ONE) ‘-fR{SIDEy BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER)
| [ REASOMN:
| ' ) FZ\( Lrn S ot O I 1 7q L’)!Q S‘ du_ e 5 I y
- 1] . ?&j-} d@ RESIDEN BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
L — 11 TV
i) | Wisha Hlberk frng % @f-(&w G19% .
I /}/}/-\33_25-:3 C_/ p { CIRCLE ONE) [nssmﬁw' BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
REASON:

{ CIRCLE ONE) CBLS[QEN‘LJ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

Initials, :{I l-_/ Date of Petition L{ l i\ l (LL'I Page _&__ of i
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APPLICANT:  Stellar Performance Enterprises, inc., dba Stellar Liquors
APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liquor Store (County)
LOCATION: 7976-7980 5. Depew Street

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the lefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that 1 am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
| have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approval/denial of the referenced application.

Hate PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE “X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE |FAVOR  OPPOSE
_ -~ [ 2N | IREASON:
77255 G.Clhenddga

S

v

W

Wary

\Ek‘;"\k}tl A g[,ﬁﬂ%'f LJ(C? { CIRCLE ONE) @N’f BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
N M Notomaa, 7o 5 Shomdentt | ol et =
] # { CIRCLE ONE) imzsm{;i{? BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
[ o4 [I &’Luﬁ,{/ [‘IuL l;'-f(—]/ i I JREASON:
L‘“l‘ Cu‘ \h} ¢ n {n 76& 85 j -j-(ulfuﬁa“u[ {1(_'?{{/’ V :clacuowerQE.ESIDENT BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
|"' y ] . IREASON:
H Q o A ]\(9 X/Uﬂ ' Z 4 { CIRCLE ONE) m-:gimznj BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
L'l\ H Vd;i\c} P_\(qh% LS[I be_SC'Llr‘V\,F)Eﬁ Pve L (0 w |reson:
I ( CIRCLE ONE) ( RESIDEN}) BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
) Nx\d\\ Brow— [ 554 S Plations D [y, |~ =
\\ , ‘j/rW 1cmcLE-:ms( RES!DEﬁa BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
5"7/ iz c/ 7663 5. Ovrlar by o || = \—":’
ﬁ;{)pﬂy/ &4m S [ CIRCLE ONE] @E,Nz) BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
U1 e Nopuppne [763% <. oUmloak )y f 1 1 :
i ‘tJ/ [ CIRCLE ONE) ﬁssms@ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

Initials: %Z Date of F‘etitl‘gn ML‘I\
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PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liguor Licensing
Office. | certify that 1 am at least 21 years of age and am either a

APPLICANT: _ Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liquor Store {County) | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
LOCATION: 7976-7980 5. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.
Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.
s PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [ravor  oppOsE
P i 1 4 4 [ % . REASON:
“l%‘ /Mfﬁ_f{a Aicl 4o (/)22 Dvige LGP 4/!/ )C
I )
ﬂwg }I‘OZ_.—’—/ é { CIRCLE ONE) @w BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
iy REASON:
& by 3§ s & & ff(rté,
¢ ‘-f%’f/ ‘B‘Zf‘b%—.\t ;ffﬁtseﬂ L/e’ 27 //ans Q/ 0 )(
Pt
{ T e (omceone) C RESIDENT)  BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
! P | REASON;
R, o) |Gttt e |y
y / TRLD(E [ ST L A L . £o
f fl},‘/ ’M “"‘L@_‘é ) [EJRCL[ONE#QES@ BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
1 ~ : NREASON:
Lf, Canue voaz_ 7¢3?&%W% 5 Y
I\ cCrrd) O0SSE < { CIRCLE ONE) @DE@ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
;\m REASON:
I 2\ Sa Loyany e i)
"‘« W\ W r 66‘&5 MU ne Ay 35 > { CIRCLE ONE) (EESIDEN-_I-) BUSINESS | OWNER | MANAGER )
: REASON:
ﬂ 1\ QWMZZJ\,\ A2 SeRY T g e
N[—mj/‘f%[ { CIRCLE ONE} {ﬁsmem} BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
o v e I{ REASON: S
{ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS { OWNER | MAMNAGER )
REASOMN:
( CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )

Initials: ".é l /™ Date of Petition |4| “ \ } l\/\
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Affidavit of Circulator

L < MwiZs LS rons . do hereby certify that I was the circulator of the attached
petitions and further, that I personally witnessed each signature appearing on the petitions. To
the best of my knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature of the person whose name it
purports to be, each address given opposite each name is the true address of the person that
signed, that each person who signed the petition represented him/her self to be at least 21 years
of age, and that each person who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to
him/her, the petition in its entirety and understood its meaning. I also affirm that no promises,
threats or inducements were employed whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this
petition and that every signature appearing hereon was given freely and voluntarily.

Circulator's Name: %&-ﬂ"—__

C4

Circulator's Address: ?9 5 K/fv‘ q 37 ‘?;; w25 Dfl}, €0 SH550

| LAURA LUNN
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Colorado ) STATE OF COLORADO
) SS. NOTARY ID 20244003246

MY COMMISSION cnliu? S J-n‘\'L.' ARY 23, 2028

County of Jefferson) —_ e

Subscribed and sworn to the before me thisgl !Lday of —AD iN \ .20 ﬂ“\

W/u——

Nota P

SEAL

My Commission Expires:_J/i\ - 25 1 ) &L%
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g PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:
DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

Aatumen Peisom, SIvm i I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor

license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liguor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a

APPLICANT: _ Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liguors resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
APPLICATION TYPE:  Retail Liquor Store {County) | have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.
Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.
i PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
" REASON:
1 S.aHtwetfepelin .
alwrr > 7 | X
m 2l (CIRCLE ONE) @maw BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
e e REASON: =
|y / Swe Wedtecks | 51a7 4J Hinsdale
z red€
?a‘) M M,m\) LittHetornn O %2/25 ¢7 | X ( CIRCLE ONE} @ BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
T . REASON:
? "f/ /\Jﬂdﬂugc)ﬁq( 5015 (o Hinsdale o
—
ﬁ Qf- /}fﬂo! L/’,/{Hg,q%fl_ 75 x (emeie Sy RESIDENT)  BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
Y J -
0 it Crrz REASON:
4'4/?/ W’/ﬁrb{ Ke) Taoe SO£S () Huwis
l'f %A//&ﬁ‘;\ﬂ LiTreeron (.} )C { CIRCLE ONE) éssm@ BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
5 LV Moo YD) S625 W Hisoale ch = e
r 5‘
424 ———— L. Hetlor ( (cRcieone) RESDENF  BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER)
/ ? V‘/ & REASON:
t-, V/f u Dol | 5799 W brage> L3 AL s
}y " { CIRCLE ONE) (RESIDE@ BUSIMESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
’ [resson: e
X T —
\DQN [ CIRCLE ONE) S-IDENTw BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
: [rEASON: ——
694 ?Q (et ansﬂanzm BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
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APPLICANT:

APPLICATION TYPE:

LOCATION:

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liquors

Retail Liguor Store (County)
7976-7980 5. Depew Street

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application fora new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
I have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approval/denial of the referenced application.

< PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
g%)‘el ERNEST) sumPdouts T | A =
- BHoO2l W FWUZ VE£. [ CIRCLE ONE) @ssnmb BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
}{gbi/ gé' REASON:
$}6( % M S0\l (U Feavvectk Do é,l < L icrcizome (@ BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
i, B 4 REASON: S
Michele Loy
SL}C‘ ( / ‘ 5!“1’[ N WM 6’ \/ [ CIRCLE ONE} @ BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER }
%f{ é‘c//ﬂf B REASON:
L]/f ] A fé 6_&25 (,(/ %ﬂ,‘ 4() e tcmusow(@ BUSINESS {OWNER | MANAGER )
Dé’ lé/i nyva’. Z// P ol L= =
5/ ?‘ j/ﬁ/[/};} MM/ j/éé/; M / ‘M 70 { CIRCLE ONE) Gssmsm BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
i @’/ it - .
q/? :.rﬁk &;aﬁzj 5775 w A{d@/‘“f LKO \/ :clﬂcum‘ﬂ@ENT\ BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
/ e T REASON: i
Sueon Torhn n =
%/q e 515/&) ’U‘> F\l M jq / { CIRCLE ONE) RES!@ BUSIMESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )
. REASON: A e
q'/ 7 s> W -Aubvmt 5&7 / —
( CIRCLE DNE) RESIDENT’S BUSINESS ( OWNER | MAMNAGER )

!

r’Z‘.g—{”: Spv Lave
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3 ~ "f PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:
\J :.5 DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024
Ass e Peamonmie S I, the undersigned, am aware that an application fora new liquor

license has been filed with the lefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that 1 am at least 21 years of age and am either a

APPLICANT: Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc., dba Stellar Liguors resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
APPLICATION TYPE: Retail Liquor Store (County) I have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
LOCATION: 7976-7980 S. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

il PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE "X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FAVOR  OPPOSE
1 - REASON:
gl | Dreeet Hocan ST R,
1

] J— C e b
WQLDM LTl <io:'l’b ( CIRCLE ONE) (@ BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )

Leere foroin Py ,4%%@7& 1 e
7/7 ,& /W_. L /ZM 0 cNz4 /_ [cmcm BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER |

rﬂ!ﬁSDH:

‘//9 Tris M, Alvaxez iisﬁ‘"””'gctheggd : g indivtdua g#%“‘d
\Oxwk“ﬂﬁﬁﬂ)mﬂ-,\ < S0s2% |79 X | CIRCLE ONE} WSIDENT BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )

B

7/? Jdog Dma//vsm 52820t KApo 2o 3 =

QM %}W [ CIRCLE ONE} ﬁ@ BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER )

%

e

REASON: /_\\
/W gcmumn;ﬂesmm/ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )

sl

Qou« \J\Jl\)mr-% 5574 L (et n Reon oy
q\ { - [ CIRCLE ONE) (RESIDEW BUSINESS ([ OWNER | MAMNAGER )
A T Lz S o

v L REASON:

[ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )

REASON:

{ CIRCLE ONE) RESIDENT BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
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Affidavit of Circulator

I, ‘ai‘Za.bf)\’l/‘ Na_re\(let/ . do hereby certify that I was the circulator of the attached
petitions and further, that [ peranally witnessed each signature appearing on the petitions. To
the best of my knowledge. each signature thereon is the signature of the person whose name it
purports to be, each address given opposite each name is the true address of the person that
signed, that each person who signed the petition represented him/her self to be at least 21 years
of age. and that each person who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to
him/her, the petition in its entirety and understood its meaning. I also affirm that no promises,
threats or inducements were employed whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this
petition and that every signature appearing hereon was given freely and voluntarily.

Cireulator's Name:ﬂhe&dmﬂflﬂzﬁ%;

Circulator's Address: ©10%F E. Floctda L\UQ.{ &Y Denves ,Co Ve Tl

State of Colorado )
) SS.
County of Jefferson)

Subscribed and sworn to the before me this | IJr Lday of PY Q‘V\\ , 20 "U’i

—SO—_

Notary ‘Rubfic

I e

LAURA LUNN
NOTRRAFUBLIC
STATE OF COLORAD

NOTARY ID 202

My Commission Expires:S)(}V\ - /L?) \ %7/3
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APPLICANT:

APPLICATION TYPE:

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.,

dba Stellar Liguors

Retail Liquor Store (County)

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
| have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the

LOCATION: 7976-7980 5. Depew Street approval/denial of the referenced application.
Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.
DATE PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME MARK ONE “X"
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [Favor  oppose
1 "H w(ﬁ C]l()r\m-t_:_[ valday| 358 Scdhen Cm* 3 (W =
[/. quw v/?o[a.j/ , |c1ﬂcmﬁ.owsr\¢ﬁ-€@ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
/“‘ g’fw‘}“’ ':-;“{'Hf{'bﬂi Co Bﬁtlgl { CIRCLE ONE) @Esmgm BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
Y CNETIE T g T 7 # A Py v I
%ﬁj‘ %M— ﬁf Z:’ 2 ¥ ( CIRCLE ONE) IDE BUSINESS ( OWMER | MANAGER )
Plp| (& 6> 5 P e’ s
notbee—L ﬂ 2_ 7f )C {CIRCLE ONE) @ESH}E@ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
Sﬁ‘&yl‘/z{, ’Dh.ua.. u/\..\t.ﬁf:-' 5,25’5'//@&-,—{% St K( st
QW(CV bﬂfteﬂm_ Bsle & ?F :c:ncumﬂ/— CRESIDENTD  BUSINESS (OWNER | MANAGER )
6 % z,! 4,4/% i )\Dfmi/ 7(74 ﬁ_) }) z."f'lzi’u;.c,& _
-U}’ W{FW i Lf‘JO\ @?)!2? éé ( CIRELE ONE) @W BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
7 Neeyen Limn 6SS S Platfeviend ot i
L}/H [iq W Litteton (o 80128 EA P (CiRcLE one) f?smev BUSINESS [ OWNER | MANAGER)
V4 REASON: ——
" — ~ 7652 SOV N ool wik
LP{”{ \ Y i o
e AT ETo Foury el 3k, | CIRCLE ONE) @sm@ BUSINESS { OWNER | MANAGER )
Initials: EJU"- Date,of Petition L{{“ftfl Page_ﬁ’_of_‘ﬁ'
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APPLICANT:
APPLICATION TYPE:

LOCATION:

TR

Stellar Performance Enterprises, Inc.,

dba Stellar Liguors

Retail Liguor Store (County)
7976-7980 5. Depew Street

Please print and sign your name: First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name.

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

DATE & TIME: May 2, 2024

I, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a new liquor
license has been filed with the Jefferson County Liquor Licensing
Office. | certify that | am at least 21 years of age and am either a
resident or business owner/manager within the defined neighborhood.
I have indicated below, with my signature, my opinion about the
approvalfdenial of the referenced application.

bkbE PRINT NAME BUSINESS NAME o T
SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS AGE [FavOoR  opPOSE
REASON:
fah Pam lﬂoemo. TeHe 5. Saten W
PG’*"- Liteton T|e3 X | CIRCLE ONE) @ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
‘7 2L ], EC:&D."\ REASON:
{4 e Prroe eso0) , o nz | K BT
WC}:{W M}Oﬂ :cmcu:oun( RESED£N\I\ BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
3 [7%’! J'ﬁmﬁﬁ fﬂLDa ez 5 Eﬂfévua;g X ks
a:mmﬁ-\@img L7 iEron ! (cRaeone)  (“RESIDENTS BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
1 [/ hr o [5 (OUoY\e e —
Ak A diCa | ¥ o \J:\ Q % (CIRCLE ONE) R@JE:&}J BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
5 L{[/” KGJ“H’]M?MGTI MES 5365 w- ﬂ'l\o(rgu,ﬂf_, g /(_ ‘
Wpéi‘_;/ A (crceowe) ( RESIDEN)  BUSINESS ((OWNER | MANAGER)
{9 [ Gnom Quren, 7672 5 CoAF [E7[ X | )
C’J\UE’_‘(‘ /ﬁ' p/? O\ { CERCLE ONE) GESIDENQ BUSINESS ( OWMER | MANAGER )
; L’/tl Kous (s Conbr 7e3%.5 6P4q 5T '
/% LB X {CIRCLE O] ESID‘E‘? BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
: /’ |rEASON: j
(cRcieone)  RESIDENT  BUSINESS ( OWNER | MANAGER )
Inktials:EM Date of Petition t{/ u’ﬂzj'f Pageiof _"3'
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